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Tamworth

Friday 23rd April 2021

CARPET ONE TAMWORTH MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1400m 12:40 pm
CIVILCON SOLUTIONS TAMWORTH ROMANTIC DREAM - 2YO PLATE 1000m  1:15 pm
AUSTRALIAN BLOODSTOCK COUNTRY MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1000m  1:50 pm
SHAY BRENNAN CONSTRUCTIONS MORNINGTON SHOWCASE HANDICAP ~ 2:25 pm
2100m

THE BAXTER BOOTS “GOLDEN BOOT” COUNTRY MAGIC CLASS 1 HANDICAP 3:05 pm
1400m

JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH JARDEL CUP - F&M BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE 3:40 pm
HANDICAP 1200m

GREAT NORTHERN TAMWORTH SHOWCASE CUP 1400m 4:20 pm
DUTTON ELECTRICAL JOHN CLIFT MEMORIAL - BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE 4:55 pm
HANDICAP 1000m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the

latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.
Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 CARPET ONE TAMWORTH MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1400m NSW: 12:40 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 12:40 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:40 pm
Rail: +1m Entire NT: 12:10 pm
Straight: 380m. SA:12:10 pm

WA: 10:40 am

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Garcon Blinkers first time, visors off first time, 4. Trumped Up Blinkers again, 8. Quan Blinkers
off first time, 10. Honey On Rye Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 13. Lapseki Cross-over nose band off first
time, 14. Oakfield Tepee Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Garcon Clayton Gallagher  Troy O'Neile 7905554070 10:0-0-0 $4150 0% 0% 8 59
2. Hoy Bud Kath Bell-Pitomac ~ Sue Bigg 90954345 6:0-0-1 $2335 0% 17% 6 59
3. Hu Called the Cops Amelia Denby Noel Boland 0050000700 36:0-1-0 $9105 0% 3% 1 59
4. Trumped Up Aaron Bullock Cody Morgan 4325364225 14:0-5-3 $42,100 0% 57% 4 59
5. Uncle Jim Jodi Worley Rod Hilton 0095455530 9:0-0-1 $2230 0% 11% 11 59
6. Apache Red Rachael Murray Pat Farrell 32277 4:0-2-0 $8,800 0% 50% 9 585

SCRATCHED
8. Quan Grant Buckley Mark Schmetzer 667542 4:.0-1-0 $6,540 0% 25% 5 585
SCRATCHED
10. Honey On Rye Mikayla Weir Todd Howlett 87 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 2 57
11. Ourasianprincess Jeff Kehoe Dean McHardie 2222656496 34:0-4-2 $40,855 0% 18% 10 57
SCRATCHED
13. Lapseki Ashley Morgan Brett Cavanough 53586 3:0-0-1 $3140 0% 33% 7 565
14. Oakfield Tepee Darryl McLellan Kristen Buchanan 1s5 1:0-0-0 $1280 0% 0% 3 565

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: +1m Entire Race Direction >
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= Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 8
Jinn GARCON Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,150
ilm N 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Al Sire Duporth Dam Adamant Lass
g;':ﬁgre:k"/gc‘\e t‘i\ce“ Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Diamonds, Green Diamonds Sleeves And Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f 11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw Good4  C Gallagher 59.0  8$101.00 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 5.98L 1:24.15 5 4
90f11 ARMI  Tue13Apr21 1900m CL1-SW Good4 M Palmer 565 7 $81155%t}|1e Guardian 59.0kg 10.74L 9 10
11 of 14 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1600m MDN-SW Good4 S Lisnyy 590 2 $81 Discreet Star 58.5kg 4.931 1:38.09 34
50f12 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1400m CGE MDN-SW Soft7  J Kehoe 59.0 7 $61 Full Press 58.5kg 3.30L 1:26.28 2 2
50f9 INVL Sat20Mar2l 1200m CL1 Soft7 R Murray 550 9  $11 Frivolosophy 59.0kg 4.60L 1:13.59
& Trainer Sue Bigg Barrier 6
n HOY BUD Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,335
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
! Sire Arlington Dam Cloudscape
Breeder Eclipse Stud . : . .
Owners MisES Bigg & Mrs G F Bigg C.areer. 6:0-0-1 12 Mth.s 3:.0-0-0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Aqua, Black Sleeves, Aqua Double Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 K Bell-pitomac  59.0 6$151.001C32Igield Tepee 56.5kg 11.35L 8§ 1
110f13 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1300m CG&E MDN Good4 ) Kehoe 55.5 12 $151 Warphil 55.5kg 5.87L 1:17.42 1 1
90f13 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1100m MDN Soft7 L Cumberland 56.0 8  $41 Hillbilly 57.0kg 8.55L 1:05.91 5 8
30f9 GUNN Sat13Mar2l 1000m OPEN-BT Softb K Bell-pitomac  n/a Nice Water n/a 9.86L 57.55
4of6  MREE Sat25Mayl9 950m PIC MDN-SW Good3 B Evans 67.0 5 $2.20F Selaw 65.0kg 2.41L 55.58
— Trainer Noel Boland Barrier 1
B HU CALI'ED TH E COPS Jockey Amelia Denby 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,105
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-3
Sire Dane Fever Dam Al Rosolini
Breeder Mr K Goss . ) . .
Owners Ms M J Boland & K M Goss C.areer. 36:0-1-0 12 Mths'9.0—O—O 1st Up .6.0—0—0 2nd Up 1.1.0—0—0
Colours Red, White Star, Blue Sleeves, Red And White Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-0 Soft 14:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 11 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Denby 59.0 1$151.001C32Igield Tepee 56.5kg 17.62L 4 7
10 of 11 MUDG Sun 4Apr21 ~ 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Banks 59.0 7 $201 Cheval Cat 57.0kg 10.78L 1:05.43 1 10
13 of 13 NEWC Sat 310ct20  1250m CGE MDN-SW Good4 T Schiller 59.0 8 $201 Toscanini 56.5kg 21.84L 1:14.71 12 13
110f11 SCON  Fri230ct20  1300m CG&E MDN Good4 Q Yong 550 1 $201 Ringo's Charm 55.0kg 16.02L 1:17.2 9 7
14 of 14 MUSW Thu 3Sep20  1500m MDN-SW Soft5 R Jones 59.0 8 $151 Akasawa 56.5kg 16.27L 1:31.53 14 14
= Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 4
n TRUM PED UP Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg Prizemoney $42,100
& 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-57
£% Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Luckily
gmgf:]'\ﬂrFT Kdreh‘?'ﬂ Kb sV ke s 1P s g tps g g CTEET 14053 12Mths 1L0-43 1stUp30-21  2nd Up 30-1-1
Marshall e ETrenem Tn THEEn MBSO Fim 0:0-0-0 Good 120-5-2 Soft20-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Dark Blue Stripes, Cerise Armbands and Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Bullock 59.0 4 $1.70 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 0.51L 1:24.15 6 5
30f12 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1280m MDN-SW Soft5  CWaddell 59.0 3 $7.50 Annyidea 56.5kg 1.02L 1:15.75 1 38
20f12 TAMW Sun7Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Mallyon 59.0 7 $6.50 Levi's Storm 58.5kg 6.09L 1:09.76 8 7
3of 7 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1000m OPEN BT Good4  C Waddell nfa 4 Leave Me Ben/a2.11L57.74
30f10 IPSW  Wed 140ct20 1350m MDN-SW Good4 B Thompson 57.5 6 $7.50 Our Fraulein 55.5kg 1.60L 1:21. 8 8
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e B Trainer Rod Hilton Barrier 11
»j"‘““"’"-. U NCI'E JIM Jockey Jodi Worley 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,230
[0 1 Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
ALl Sire Casino Prince Dam Halle McOllywill
gﬁgfsr msr r\e/\jxhrﬂlctk:ur? Jhll-llirl]ton JP Dieckmann, D Ciford & Mrs AL Ciford o et 9001 12 Miths 60-0-0 - Lst Up 40-0-0 - 2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Tangerine, White Sta'rs, Blue Capl Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 TAMW Fri 23Apr21 ~ 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 J Worley 59.0 11$151.001§%2l§1;ield Tepee 56.5kg 13.38L 2 3
12 0f 12 GOON Sat 10Apr21  1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 T Wheeler 585 11  $10 StéllarWay 55.5kg 11.10L 58.46
90f9 TWBA Sat27Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Newport 575 8 $211Cl?‘a5|9bank Cavalry 57.5kg 13.80L 1 2
40f7 MORE Sat19Dec20 1600m CLL-SW Heawyl0 AMorgan 565 3 $21 Wazenass.0kg 6.17L 14067 11
50f10 DALB  Fri27Nov20 1200m CG&E MDN Good3 B Newport 570 1 $10112?37More Pinot 56.0kg 7.50L 5 4
e n APACH E RED Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 9
i Jockey Rachael Murray 58.5kg Prizemoney $8,800
@ ﬁ) 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
IHRY Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Accountess
Breeder Mr D McEnearney ) 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners D E Mcenearney, W A Metcalfe & T G Peters C.areer. %020 12 Mth's 2021 st UR 1000 2nd Up :_LO 00
Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 R Murray 585 9 $6.50 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 0.16L 1:24.15 36
20f12 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1280m MDN-SW Soft5 R Murray 58.5 2 $31 Annyidea 56.5kg 0.58L 1:15.75 4 3
20f13 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1100m MDN Soft7  J Worley 570 2 $16 Hillbilly 57.0kg 1.72L 1:05.91 7 6
70f12 TAMW Fri 12Feb21  1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  C Gallagher 570 11  $10 Casino Lord 57.0kg 3.91L 57.8 6 6
70f12 SCON Thu 28Jan21 900m 3Y+ MDN Good4 R Murray 59.0 8 $101 My Sister Carole 57.0kg 3.49L 51.64 7
- n QUAN Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 5
Jockey Grant Buckley 58.5kg Prizemoney $6,540
ol % 3 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
* *  Sire All Too Hard Dam Rock Me Baby
gwﬁgfsr'PLe;]cizaeT;erlaDyfiNiilnrl?I;aJt$hew AP Crowe, R Goschnick, TE Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 50-1-0  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
McDermott, W F Edwards, N P O'Loughlan, R Dekker, J Dekker, K Barnes, L T Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Pearson, B A Phillpot, T S Wilson, L A Schmetzer & J S Streat Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars, White Cap

With Royal Blue Star
Race Details
6of 11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw
60of 12 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1100m MDN-SW
70f8 TAMW Mon 22Mar21 1000m MDN-SW
40of5 MWBK Wed3Mar21 850m OPEN-BT
40f8 ARMI TuelDec20 1100m CGE MDN-SW

-,

Race Details
8of 11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw

70f9 SCON Mon 15Mar21 1300m MDN-SW
40of5 MWBK Wed3Mar21 1000m OPEN-BT
70f7 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 1000m OPEN-BT
80of8 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 1000m MDN-BT

HONEY ON RYE

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Husson Dam In the Long Grass
Breeder Mr G R E Jenkinson

Owners GRH Jenkinson

Colours Royal Blue, Grey Halves And sleeves

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft7
Good4
Firm2

Track
Good4

Soft7
Good4
Soft5
Good3

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Buckley 58.5 5 $11.00 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 5.38L 1:24.15 9 9
M Palmer 58.5 6 $3.40 Sportsman 58.5kg 3.56L 1:04.56 6 5
S Clenton 585 3 $7.50 Ceasefire 58.5kg 9.46L 58.05 6 6
R Dillon n/a Charvet n/a 4.88L 52.01
A Morgan 57.5 2 $1.95F Leslie James 59.0kg 1.82L 1:04.45 33
Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 2
Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Weir 57.0 2$101.001g2l§1;ield Tepee 56.5kg 10.11L 11 10
M Weir 570 2 $31 Miandelle 56.5kg 15.65L 1:19.1 4 6
M Weir n/a Waterhead n/a 2.60L 1:00.56
B Osmond n/a Front Row Ticket n/a 6.55L 1:00.82
C O'brien n/a Awesome Lad n/a 14.44L 1:00.75
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= %1 OURASIANPRINCESS
(%)

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Poetic Faith
Breeder Ken King Thoroughbreds
Owners D McHardie

Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink

And Black Quartered Cap
Race Details
20f11 TAMW
20f9  ARMI
20f10 ARMI
20f7  SCON
6of 14 DUBB

Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw

Tue 13Apr21 1300m F&M MDN
Sun 28Mar21 1400m F&M MDN-SW
Mon 15Mar21 1600m MDN
Fri5Mar2l ~ 1300m MDN-SW

Race Details

50f11 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw
30f9 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1300m F&M MDN
l1of4 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 1200m OPEN-BT
80of11 MUSW SunINov20 1500m MDN
60f13 GUNN Mon 120ct20 1250m MDN

LAPSEKI

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Dissident Dam Miss Tenacious

Breeder Mr G J Perry

Owners Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry)
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

. L] OAKFIELD TEPEE

"1 3year old bay filly (female)

; Sire Lonhro Dam Urban Rocker
Breeder Raffles Dancers (N Z) Pty Ltd
Owners B Mackenzie
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Maltese Cross

Race Details
lof1l TAMW
20f5 GOSF
206 WYNG
50f11 NEWC
30f7 NCLE

Fri23Apr21  1400m Mdn-sw
Wed 7Apr21  1000m MDN-BT

Thu 11Mar21 845m 2&3Y MDN-BT
Sat 19Dec20  1200m F&M MDN
Thu 3Dec20  800m 3Y+ MDN-BT

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft7
Soft7
Good4

Track
Good4
Good4
Softs
Soft7
Good4

Track
Good4
Soft6
Good4
Soft5
Good4

Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 10

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 57.0kg Prizemoney $40,855

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 34:0-4-2 12 Mths 21:0-4-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:0-1-1  Soft 14:0-3-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-4-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Kehoe 57.0 10 $16.00 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 0.05L 1:24.15 10 2
J Kehoe 55.0 1 $3.60 Loburn Lass 56.5kg 0.92L 1:17.25 33
J Kehoe 58.0 8 $9.50 Kingstar Bullet 57.5kg 4.76L 1:24.83 2 1
J Kehoe 56.5 2 $21 Costa Zou 58.0kg 0.06L 1:40.11 3 4
A Cavallo 570 5  $31 Wanna Tweet 56.5kg 3.78L 1:16.44 13 10

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 7

Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,140

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:.0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Morgan 56.5 7 $7.50 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 1.07L 1:24.15 7 8
A Morgan 570 3 $3.10F Loburn Lass 56.5kg 1.45L 1:17.25 5 5
A Morgan n/a Lapseki n/a 3.32L 1:162
B Looker 555 10  $15 Leeward 56.0kg 4.78L 1:32.79 7 5
G Buckley 55.0 4 $26 Ficsmm Dave 59.0kg 3.30L 1:13.89 9 9

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 3

Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,280

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Mclellan 56.5 3 $12.00 Oakfield Tepee 56.5kg 0.05L 1:24.15 1 1
A Bullock n/a Shihonka n/a 5.99L 1:01.92
A Bullock n/a Vibrant n/a 0.05L 51.8
D Mclellan 575 1  $31 Sparky Girl 55.0kg 4.65L 1:12.34 4 3
D Mclellan n/a Roman Candle n/a 1.13L 46.97
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Race 2 CIVILCON SOLUTIONS TAMWORTH ROMANTIC DREAM - 2Y0 NSW: 1:15 pm
PLATE 1000m
Prize $34,300. 1st $16,740. 2nd $6,000. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,980. 5th $1,280. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm
$1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 1:15 pm
Rail: +1m Entire NT: 12:45 pm
Straight: 380m. 18 L
Circumference: 1830m. WASLELS am
For: Two-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Baby Wong Blinkers off first time, winkers again, 2. Blow Dart Blinkers off first time, ear muffs
(pre-race only) first time, visors first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Baby Wong Matthew Palmer Stephen Jones 1582324 50-2-1  $104500 0% 60% 5 57
2. Blow Dart Ashley Morgan Brett Thompson 31 1:1-0-0 $16,825 100% 100% 3 57
SCRATCHED
4. Zakor Aaron Bullock Jan Bowen 416 2:1-0-0 $17,925 50% 50% 6 57
5. Keynote Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55
6. Lesedi La Rona Darryl McLellan Phillip Curry 89 1:0-0-0 $375 0% 0% 7 55
7. Molecular Grant Buckley Peter H Bloomfield 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
8. One Penny Christian Reith Cameron Crockett 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 55
9. Sweet Ruby Serg Lisnyy Kim Waugh 213 2:1-0-1 $20,025 50% 100% 2 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

{?_:_f; 8 8. One Penny v

(Gb 7 6. Lesedi La Rona “v

& ° 4. Zakor "H

i 5 1. Baby Wong v

6 4 7. Molecular "H

.ﬁ 3 2. Blow Dart "H

6 2 9. Sweet Ruby v
Q‘ 1 5. Keynote “v

Rail position: +1m Entire Race Direction
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BABY WONG

2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Press Statement Dam Spice Temple
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 5
Jockey Matthew Palmer 57.0kg Prizemoney $104,500
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-60

Owners Ms T Rodger, P Flaherty, J Delaney, Z Wotherspoon, P Wotherspoon, T O Career 50-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Keefe, Ms S Gomes,?\/l Toynton, I\er A Toynt)gn, p Disano?Mrs'C Leadbittepr, m  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Leadbitter, Mrs J Townsend, G O Keefe, G Taylor, C Ayre, A Algie, A Toynton, T Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Andreacchio & Mrs A Bell
Colours Black, Royal Blue Horse Head, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 M Palmer 57.0 $1.95 Baby Wong 57.0kg 0.45L 56.77 4 3
8of 16 AQUI  Sat16Jan2l 1200m MM 2Y CLASSIC ~ Good4 N Rawiller 570 5  $19 Shaquero 57.0kg 5.65L 1:10.39 31
20f3  GCST Tue5Jan2l  900m 2Y OPN-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 1 Fake Love n/a 0.75L 53.59
20f8 EAGL Sat26Dec20 1200m BJ MCLACHLAN  Good4 A Mallyon 570 4 $9 Alpine Edge 57.0kg 0.50L 1:11.31 33
30f8 EAGL Sat12Dec20 1000m PHELAN READY  Good4 A Bullock 56.5 2 $2.30F Alpine Edge 56.5kg 0.60L 58.67 3 4
B n BI.OW DART Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 3
Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,825

.

2 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Denman Dam Miss Chaski
Breeder Mr R D See

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100

Owners J Perring, R J Crooks, T D Shearman, B M McGilvray, Ms C Mackie, D E Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-1 ~ 1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Scrivener, T J Scrivelner, HC Br);ant, D Kotel, WWw Mcdonagh, H Gillham,J T 'Curry, gFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Hill, B J Mcwhirter, D D Scrivener, T A Jackson & Thompson Racing (Mgr: B R E Jockey 2:1-0-1 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Thompson)
Colozrs Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 A Morgan 57.0 3 $14.00 Baby Wong 57.0kg 0.53L 56.77 3 2
10f10 DUBB Sun11Apr21 1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Morgan 560 6 $4 Blow Dart 56.0kg 0.07L 56.79 9 5
l1of6  SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Morgan n/a Blow Dart n/a 0311 54.29
10of9 SCNE Mon 15Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft7 G Buckley n/a Blow Dart n/a 0.71L 54.33
50f6  HAWK Fri26Feb21  800m 2Y-BT Soft5 R Hutchings n/a Anagain n/a 5.571 47.63
=) Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 6
) } ZAKOR Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $17,925
()| Lyearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-50
B Sire Epaulette Dam Universal Miss
e M L Bowen e Run Career 21-0-0 12 Mths31-0-0 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Orange, Black Braces Firm 00-0-0  Good 11-0-0  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 A Bullock 570 6 $6.50 Baby Wong 57.0kg 0.92L 56.77 6 4
1of13 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 A Bullock 57.5 7 $2.35F Zakor 57.5kg 0.87L 57.61 33
6of 14 NEWC Sat27Feb21 900m 2Y MDN-SW Softs  J Penza 57.0 13  $21 Latino Blend 55.0kg 2.67L 52.33 4
l1of5 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 850m OPEN-BT Soft5 N Perrett n/a Zakor n/a 1.66L 50.28
: H KEYN OTE Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg
i:'.: 2 year old bay filly (female)
< BT Sire Snitzel Dam Bleiler
Breeder Yulong Investments Limerick Lane
Owners Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Yuesheng Zhang) FIRST STARTER
Colours Bottle Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 A Gibbons 55.0 1 $17.00 Baby Wong 57.0kg 2.66L 56.77 5 5
20f6  GOSF  Wed 7Apr21 800m 2YF-BT Soft6 A Gibbons n/a California Surreal n/a 0.39L 50.41
30f7 NCLE Thu25Mar21 800m 2Y-BT Soft7 A Bullock n/a Mr Cosmic n/a 2.46L 51.72
20f7 WYNG Fri18Dec20 845m 2Y-BT Good4 L Day n/a Asherla n/a 2.59L 51.25
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f- n LESEDI I.A RONA Trainer Phillip Curry Barrier 7

' Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $375
M 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i Sire Outreach Dam Lesotho
Breeder Mr P Curry Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners N P Curry & P F Curry N ) . .
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Vee, Red Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 D Mclellan 55.0  7$201.00 Baby Wong 57.0kg 21.26L 56.77 1 7
90f12 WELL Sat27Mar21 900m MDN Soft6 R Murray 55.5 7 $12 Jekyll 57.0kg 11511 53.7 2
lof5 MWBK Wed3Mar2l 850m OPEN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Lesedi La Rona n/a 1.05L 51.53

60of6  GOSF Wed 17Feb21 800m 2Y-BT Heavy8 D Mclellan n/a Tattooist n/a 13.71L 50.42

= MOLECULAR Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 4

& Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Exosphere Dam Nash Rambler
Breeder MrJ L Thompson
Owners Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & FIRST STARTER

Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)
Colours Black, Grey Fern Leaf And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 G Buckley 55.0  4$151.00 Baby Wong 57.0kg 4.77L 56.77 8§ 6
50f5 SCNE  Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Cray n/a Cupid's Kiss n/a 6.19L 55.29

o,

n ON E PENNY Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 8

£ Jockey Christian Reith 55.0kg
[AT0 ) 2year old bay filly (female)
oM Sire Your Song Dam Lady Denman

Breeder Ballygrove Stud

Owners S M Driver, B J Gibson, S A Freer, D S Wood, H ] Wood, J | Grant, D FIRST STARTER
McMaster, P A Saia, B Lowe, | Weekes, J D Hawkins, S Luke, J Brown, Mrs J Lloyd &

BNT Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Abbott)
Colours White, Pale Blue Star, Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 TAMW Fri23Apr2l1  1000m Rom Dream Good4  C Reith 55.0 8 $26.00 Baby Wong 57.0kg 5.01L 56.77 7 8
20f6  WARR Sat 10Apr21  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 A Cavallo n/a Saturn n/a 0.54L 59.26
,.~ n SWEET RU BY Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 2
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg Prizemoney $20,025

2 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100

Sire Rubick Dam Little Mary

(B)I\‘Issgfsr FZ?;EToﬂg??:mﬁ)I;y(&;? R H Johns), R H Johns, Mrs B G Johns, Mrs S L Career 2.1-0-1 12 Mths 31-1-1  Lst Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 111-0-0

Hooper, G R Johns, T P Johns, Mrs kA Smith, NirsJ Blake é( CT Blake I Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 21-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Purple, Cerise Diamond Sash, Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 3:1-1-1 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Rom Dream Good4 S Lisnyy 550 2 $3.30 Baby Wong 57.0kg 0.45L 56.77 2 1
1of1l MUSW Fri9Apr21  1000m F&M MDN Soft5 S Lisnyy 56.5 10  $2F Sweet Ruby 56.5kg 2.59L 57.81 2 1
30f11 GOSF Sat27Mar2l 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft6 S Lisnyy 550 7 $3.60 All Girls 55.0kg 1.60L 1:12.23 1 1
1of7  WYNG ThullMar2l 845m 2Y-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Sweet Ruby n/a 0.83L 51.4
20f6  GOSF  Mon 1Mar21 800m 2Y-BT Good4 A Gibbons n/a Yorikiri n/a 0.60L 49.61
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Race 3 AUSTRALIAN BLOODSTOCK COUNTRY MAIDEN SHOWCASE

NSW: 1:50 pm

PLATE 1000m

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.
Rail: +1m Entire
Straight: 380m.

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 4. Time To Shine Lugging bit first time, 10. Smart Lass Tongue tie first time, 15. Lily's Lolly Ear
muffs (pre-race only) first time, 17. Magnum Award Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Dream Lad
2. Kennywyn
3. Snafu

5. Anselmo
6. Cut 'Em Up
7. The Little Lion

9. Smart And Sassy (NZ)

11. Zelberg

12. C'mon And Love Me
13. Cross Step

14. Written Verse

15. Lily's Lolly

18. The Angels Kiss

Jockey

Rachael Murray
Samantha Clenton
Jodi Worley

Ashley Morgan
Aaron Bullock
Reece Jones

Serg Lisnyy
Casey Waddell (a2)

Dylan Gibbons (a2)
Andrew Gibbons

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Mikayla Weir

Grant Buckley

Trainer

Kevin Dixon
Les Roberts
Mark Gwynne

Brett Cavanough
Cody Morgan
Michelle Fleming

Peter Dixon

Janelle Shapter
Cody Morgan
Paul Messara
Mark Schmetzer
Todd Howlett

Jan Bowen

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

0572855650
5363329590
925085578s

2s23
6
07s5

4542525065

0653456343
334

15

8s3

70

076s0

Career
11:0-2-1
46:0-8-13
13:0-2-2

2:0-1-1
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

7:0-2-0

12:0-0-3
2:0-0-1
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-1
1:0-0-0

3:0-0-0

Prize
$14,770
$78,510
$14,510

$11,500
50
$1,220

$14,780

$12,585
$3,200
$720
$1,900
$0

$875

W%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm
QLD: 1:50 pm
NT: 1:20 pm

SA: 1:20 pm

WA: 11:50 am

P% Bar Wgt

271% 11 59
46% 1 59
31% 2 59
SCRATCHED

100% 6 585
0% 12 585

0% 13 585

SCRATCHED

29% 10 57
SCRATCHED

25% 9 57
50% 4 56.5
0% 7 565

100% 5 56.5

0% 8 565
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
0% 3 565
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7. The Little Lion "ﬂ\
6. Cut 'Em Up "H
1. Dream Lad "ﬁ
9. Smart And Sassy ‘ﬁ
11. Zelberg "d
15. Lily's Lolly "ﬂ‘

5. Anselmo "H
14. Written Verse "a\
12. C'mon And Love Me "ﬁ

3. Snafu "ﬂ‘

18. The Angels Kiss "U
2. Kennywyn "H

Rail position: +1m Entire

13. Cross Step "H

Race Direction
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: DREAM I.AD Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 11
) Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,770
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-27
=% Sire Dreamscape Dam Pimpala Lass
Breeder Jomar Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 11:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Owners Ms T L Newton NS ) . .
Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 R Murray 59.0 11$101.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 6.87L 56.72 9 13
50f13 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1300m CG&E MDN Good4 R Murray 55.5 5 $8.50 Warphil 55.5kg 2.44L 1:17.42 2 2
70f12 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1400m CGE MDN-SW Soft7  Z Cruickshank  59.0 1 $9.50 Full Press 58.5kg 4.75L 1:26.28 3 4
20f12 MORE Thu 11Mar21 1300m MDN Heavy8 R Murray 555 11 $9 Royal Delights 55.5kg 0.03L 1:20.89 1 1
80of9 SCON Tue 16Feb21 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 R Murray 59.0 7 $101 Oslo 59.0kg 8.77L 57.69 8 9
— Trainer Les Roberts Barrier 1

n KEN NYWYN Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg Prizemoney $78,510

7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-46

Sire Time Thief Dam Cool Awesome

Breeder Mr L K Roberts Career 46:0-8-13 12 Mths 11:0-1-3 1stUp 8:0-1-3  2nd Up 7:0-1-3

Owners M Wilson, G A Bowd, M G Baker & L K Roberts

Colours Green, White Sash, Green And White Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 33:0-5-10  Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:0-1-7 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 S Clenton 59.0 1 $41.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 3.30L 56.72 11 8
30f8 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1000m CG&E MDN Soft5 D Mclellan 550 7 $6.50 Goofy Mick 58.0kg 4.41L 57.31 22
60of8 TAMW Mon 22Mar21 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 R Jones 59.0 7  $31 Ceasefire 58.5kg 7.17L 58.05 4 5
30of13 WALC Fri5Feb21  1000m MARTIN MDN Good4 R Jones 55.5 3 $5.50 Foxbreak 59.0kg 1.91L 57.24 5 4
30f12 GUNN Thu1l4Jan21 1000m MDN Good4 K Bell-pitomac 560 1 $55I2§eza Commander 56.0kg 2.73L 5 2
= B SNAFU Trainer Mark Gwynne Barrier 2
Jockey Jodi Worley 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,510
& 5year old grey-bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Sire Albrecht Dam Snaffles

gwﬁgfsr ICIAAI; gvdynMngSSei) Froome, T J Froome, P J Bullen, C M Stanley, | Career 13:0-2-2 12 Mths 80-1-0  1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 40-0-1

Mclntyre, J Bullen, C J Bourke, J C Wadley, J Gwynne & Mrs K J Gwynne Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 11:0-2-2 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Red And Green Halves, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Red Armbands, Green Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 ) Worley 59.0 2 $31.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 5.22L 56.72 5 5
20f12 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1100m MDN-SW Good4  J Worley 59.0 7 $26 Sportsman 58.5kg 0.01L 1:04.56 1 1
30f5 ARMD Sun28Mar21l 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Worley nfa 1 Equities n/a 0.81L 1:00.37
50f10 COFF Mon 8Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Worley 590 2 $311T1i;n§ To Target 56.5kg 12.24L 5 8
120f14 QUIR  Fri19Feb2l  1200m MDN-SW Good | racey- 500 7 $151 Banju 59.0kg 8.60L 10836 6 6

olmes
F-"l- H ANSELMO Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 6
Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.5kg Prizemoney $11,500

3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Sire Real Saga Dam Beyond Rare

gll‘;:gfsr Bl\/(liztziulaglt??isl’\[/l(;ifll(ie M J O'loughlan, L E Griggs, C K Lindores, B J Career 20-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-1-0

Apps, P G Craze, R Prasad & Mathie Bloodstock (Mglr:J R Mathile) I Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 10-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Navy Blue, Orange Diamond Band, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Morgan 585 6 $2.80 Cross Step 56.5kg 1.04L 56.72 100 9
50f6 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Morgan n/a Half Hinch n/a 1.93L 54.62
20f10 DOOM Thu 7Jan21  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 R Maloney 570 9 $5.50 He Knows 57.0kg 0.20L 1:11.42 6 5
30f8 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 570 5 $6 Passistas 55.0kg 2.21L 1:06.02 1 2
20of6  MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Looker nfa 2 Discompose n/a 0.34L 54.01
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3 cut emup

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Scissor Kick Dam Faker
Breeder Mr A Erich

N
*ﬁi
- +
Y b

Owners CW Ison, A S Kassis, D G Trewern, G M Fitzgibbon, J F W Brennan, S B
Brennan, M B Ison, J Kassis, S C Campbell, Mrs P M Campbell, T Webster, S J

Webster, W K Reading & G T Trewern

Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With

™
Race Details
60of 13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw
30f6 SCNE  Wed 19Aug20 1000m OPEN-BT

Track

Soft5

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Lion Belle
Breeder Mr B W McHugh

é. 2 THE LITTLE LION

Good4 A Bullock

Owners Miss M D Fleming, D A Jamieson & Miss C Rockstroh

Colours Purple, Tangerine Fleur De Lys And Sleeves

Race Details Track
12 of 13 TAMW  Fri 23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4
70f8 MUSW Fri9Apr2l ~ 1000m CG&E MDN Soft5
50f12 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1000m MDN Soft6
50f6 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5

[EJ SMART AND SASSY

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Swiss Ace Dam More Than Sassy
Breeder G Harvey

Owners P J Dixon

®

Colours Red, Royal Blue Stars, Red, White And Royal Blue Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track
40f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4
40f14 QUIR  Fri19Feb21  1200m MDN-SW Good3
20f13 WALC Fri5Feb21  1000m MARTIN MDN Good4
50f14 GRAF Sun24Jan2l 1100m MDN-SW Good4
20f12 INVE Frillan2l  1050m MDN-SW Soft5
ZELBERG
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Mickelberg

Breeder Spendthrift Australia Pty Ltd
Owners S Stojanovski, B Dodovski & R Kolarovski

Colours Red, Turquoise Diamond, Black Sleeves, Turquoise Armbands, Turquoise

And Black Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
11 0f 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4
60f 10 NEWC Thu 15Apr21 900m MDN Good4
30f12 WAGG Tue19Jan21 1300m MDN-SW Good4
40f13 WAGG Thu7Jan21  1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4
50f10 CORO Mon 28Dec20 900m MDN Good3

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 12
Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
58.5 12 $6.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 3.87L 56.72 33

Z Lewis n/a Freedom Square n/a 7.63L 1:02.16

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 13

Jockey Reece Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,220

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Jones 58.5 13$201.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 8.72L 56.72 4 10
R Murray 580 1  $19 Goofy Mick 58.0kg 12.86L 57.31 4 5
L Cumberland 575 5  $21 Bonnie Ev 57.0kg 3.55L 57.79 2 3
A Bullock nfa 6 Boss Shelby n/a 3.90L 52.93

Trainer Peter Dixon Barrier 10

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,780

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7.0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Lisnyy 57.0 10 $13.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 3.20L 56.72 13 11
G Mcdonnell 570 4 $11 Banju 59.0kg 1.34L 1:08.36 33
SS Arnold 56.5 11 $7 Foxbreak 59.0kg 1.59L 57.24 8 7
L Kilner 57.0 12 $11 Top Babe 55.5kg 3.23L 1:02.92 33
L Cumberland 570 3 $6.50 Flowrider 55.5kg 1.69L 1:00.21 3 4

Trainer Janelle Shapter Barrier 9

Jockey Casey Waddell 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,585

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 12:0-0-3 12 Mths 13:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Waddell 57.0  9$101.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 8.22L 56.72 8 7
C Waddell 550 2 $13 True Valentine 56.5kg 5.23L 52.02 6
H Williams 570 6  $15 Danish Hussar 59.0kg 1.80L 1:17.53 22
H Williams 58.0 11 $181$1tgg;1 Your Ground 58.0kg 1.83L 33
S Miller 56.5 9 $7 Totality 57.0kg 6.09L 50.94 8
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&
* ¥ C'MON AND LOVE ME
.‘-"j 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam A Little Prayer

Breeder Mr S Darby

Trainer Cody Morgan
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.5kg

Win Range -

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $3,200
W&P% 0-50

Owners S G Darby, M S Ayshford, S Bulow, B A Butler, Mrs K M McNally, A J Career 20-0-1 12 Mths 3.0-0-2 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1
Reilly, H C Sharpe, A’M Woods, G JIGardiner’& T Cottarr; l Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap ~ Jockey 2:0-0-2 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 D Gibbons 56.5 4 $4.40 Cross Step 56.5kg 2.89L 56.72 6 4
30f12 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1200m MDN Good4 D Gibbons 58.5 8 $4.20 Half Hinch 59.0kg 1.18L 1:11.21 8 5
40f12 TAMW Fri 12Feb21  1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 R Murray 550 4 $2.90F Casino Lord 57.0kg 1.68L 57.8 22
30f10 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 # Plracey- n/a 1%iages To Babylon n/a 2.06L
olmes 00.
80of9 WFM  Fri21Aug20 795m 3Y+F/M MDN-BT  Soft7 R Dolan n/a Last Shout Budgie n/a 3.90L 47.59
1 Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 7
A i CROSS STEP Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $720
¥eeert 3 yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
\d: ¥ Sire Olympic Glory Dam Just Dancing
(B)';Issgfsr/ﬁ:(:a\flifllcjeL(:stGorrgluPeyFig (ﬁgr'J M Messara), Cloros Bloodstock (Mgr: Career 1.0-0-0 12 Mths 2.1-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
M G Cloros) ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Gibbons 56.5 7 $5.50 Cross Step 56.5kg 1.04L 56.72 7 6
50f12 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1280m MDN-SW Soft5  CReith 56.5 11 $3.50F Annyidea 56.5kg 2.69L 1:15.75 22
l1of6 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Cross Step n/a 1.76L 54.52
50f6 MWBK Wed 3Mar21 850m OPEN-BT Good4 K Adams n/a Chaready n/a3.92L 51.59
= . Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 5
14 WRITTEN VERSE Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,900
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Scrum
preeder China Horse Club Racng Py ltd  Career10-0-1  12Mths200-1 1stUp10-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ny oot Mg A TBeeocg BCarer Rorong e MO Firm 0000 Good 0000 Soft T00-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And Blue Stripesl Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 #1 Plracey— 56.5 5 $41.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 4.92L 56.72 1 1
olmes
30f3  SCNE  Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 #Plracey— n/a Eridanus n/a 4.69L 56.93
olmes
3of6 AQUI  Tue3Nov20 900m MDN Soft6  J hGuthmann— 570 5 $3.80 Solarch 58.0kg 1.90L 52.08 3
chester
50f7 GCST  Tue270ct20 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 B Nothdurft nfa 3 Avenue Of Stars n/a 1.50L 1:01.99
50f6  GCST  Mon 120ct20 900m MDN-CL1-TRL Good4 JhGuthmann— nfa 2 Garoppolo n/a 6.25L 55.75
chester
= ' Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 8
I'I I'Ys I'OI'I'Y Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 800m W&P% 0-0
Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Little 'n' Cute
Breeder Mr T Hattam 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Owners T O Hattam & Miss B H Terry Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 éZ IVclltl(;.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUﬁol.éJéJ 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Royal Blue, Silver Shamrock And Cap frm B0-0- 00a Lot ort 149 eavy B4
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 M Weir 56.5 8 $14.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 4.75L 56.72 2 2
1of6 GOSF Wed 7Apr21 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft6 M Weir n/a Lily's Lolly n/a 2.54L 50.72
110f 12 WELL ~ Sun 28Mar21 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Soft6 M Weir 56.5 5 $3.40 G'day Poopsie 58.5kg 15.70L 59.14 5 10
lof6 MWBK Wed3Mar2l 850m OPEN-BT Good4 B Osmond n/a Lily's Lolly n/a 2.62L 51.27
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THE ANGELS KISS Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 3

e Jockey Grant Buckley 56.5kg Prizemoney $875
. " 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Al Yaseerah
gwrelgfsr ICI/:erB% g::ﬁt:rez R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Career 30-0-0 12 Mths 4.0-0-0 ~ 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Buttenshaw, G B Thode, L D Campbell, D'J Grant, A M J Duffy, N W Stig, T Standen, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
R W Standen, K Woods, A D Ekert, R M Ekert, N T Elliott, Mrs E Ekert & Pickled Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Punters (Mgr: J Fowler)
Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 G Buckley 56.5 3 $81.00 Cross Step 56.5kg 11.75L 56.72 12 12
70f12 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1280m MDN-SW Soft5 L Day 56.5 7 $101 Annyidea 56.5kg 3.28L 1:15.75 1 1
60f12 WELL Sat27Mar21 900m MDN Soft6  Q Krogh 560 6  $21 Jekyll 57.0kg 6.30L 537 7
50f5 MWBK Wed 3Mar21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 N Perrett n/a Waterhead n/a 3.14L 1:00.56
11 0of 12 MUSW Mon 13Apr20 1000m MISS FINLAND Soft7 B Stower 5.0 6  $71 Marboosha 56.0kg 11.24L 58.6 1 11

Tamworth | Page 14



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 4 SHAY BRENNAN CONSTRUCTIONS MORNINGTON SHOWCASE NSW: 2:25 pm

HANDICAP 2100m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,275. 2nd $9,050. 3rd $5,025. 4th $3,500. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,550. 7th $1,400. 8th $1,400. 9th VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm

$1,400. 10th $1,400. QLD: 2:25 pm

Rail: +1m Entire NT: 1:55 pm

Straight: 380m. SA: 1:55 pm
WA: 12:25 pm

Circumference: 1830m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Shamusu Sho Cross-over nose band first time, synthetic hoof filler off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Chocolatier (NZ) Christian Reith Jason Deamer 8284436059 254-2-6  $146850 16% 48% 10 61
2. Ready By Design Ben Looker Nathan Doyle 1121884566 14:4-1-1 $74910 29% 43% 8 555
3. Reposition Reece Jones Greg Preston 7164340566 36:4-4-3  $113,730 11% 31% 9 55

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
6. Shamusu Sho (NZ) Andrew Gibbons Cody Morgan 6858523451 15:3-1-2 $58500 20% 40% 3 55
7. The Getaway Clayton Gallagher  Paul Perry 5480775644 59:4-3-5  $271425 7% 20% 7 55
8. Battle Guardian Georgina McDonnell  Mark Stewart 4124720034 12:2-2-1 $48/435 17% 42% 4 55

(a2)

9. Point Counterpoint Ashley Morgan Stirling Osland 3142212449 12:2-3-0 $55517 17% 42% 2 55
10. Scorched Land Dylan Gibbons (a2) ~ Todd Howlett 2195105591 12:4-0-0 $48885 33% 33% 6 55
11. Chapal Qin Yong (al.5) Theresa Stair 0575789035 26:3-2-4 $85635 12% 35% 5 55
12. Pressing Matters Casey Waddell (a2)  Robert Knight 9413105481 45:5-5-7 $94,115 11% 38% 1 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
= 10 1. Chocolatier v

‘_e_' 9 3. Reposition v
é 8 2. Ready By Design "H

.‘-’. 7 7. The Getaway "H

ﬁ 6 10. Scorched Land "ﬁ

-¥£}L 5 11. Chapal "H

é 4 8. Battle Guardian “H

,é‘ 3 6. Shamusu Sho “v

é! 2 9. Point Counterpoint "H

-»E; 1 12. Pressing Matters "H

Rail position: +1m Entire Race Direction
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- . Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 10
'EB 1 CHOCOLATIER Jockey Christian Reith 61.0kg Prizemoney $146,850
- byearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1550m - 1800m W&P% 16-48
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam La Praline
gwrelgfsr I'D\Ar::rglifs&ngc{igjrilg;cin (Mgr: D W Watt), V Barbaro, S Bozanich, S Career 25:4-2-6 12 Mths 13:1-1-7 st Up 5:0-1-2 2nd Up 32-0-1
K Chipperﬁel):i, K Mat%lingly, NB Pattersgon, JgS. Perks, D B Pinder, R Papenhuyzen, k Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-4  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 5:1-0-1
B Skelton, Rusty Trigger Syndicate, B R Watkins, G Tew, M A Witkowski, P J Pollard, Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

D A Poletto, D Molesworth & Mrs Yesberg's (Mgr: P Yesberg)
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 TAMW Fri23Apr21 ~ 2100m Mornington Bm83  Good4  C Reith 61.0 10 $4.602If{1e2aac;y By Design 55.5kg 5.78L 1 1
2010 TAMW Tue6Apr2l  2100m MORN PREL BMS2 Good4 C Reith 615 4 $3.70 Reposition 55.0kg 0.66L 21328 21
8of 12 WELL Sun28Mar21 1700m WELL CUP BM92  Soft6 A Gibbons 570 3 $12 Reward Seeker 55.0kg 4.59L 1:44.64 8 10
40f12 KENS Wed 17Mar21 1550m BM72 Softe N Rawiller 59.5 12 $26 Dundee Lee 54.0kg 3.20L 1:32.56 6 4
40f8 KENS Wed 3Feb21 1800m BM72 Soft6 N Rawiller 595 6 $6.50 Guise 58.0kg 1.40L 1:49.79 3 4
Al Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 8
n READY BY DESIGN Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $74,910
g e old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 29-43
*%  Sire Master of Design Dam Guajeo
g;‘;ﬁgg fDSMArE'“gfng P;Y IktJdM e saenegy, | CATEer1441] 12Mths 10310 15t Up31-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-0
Bt o ermocy B RS, Soneal B e Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 41-0-0  Soft72-1-1  Heavy 31-0-0
Colours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red Sleeves, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star Jockey 2:2-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TAMW Fri23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83 Good4 B Looker 555 8 $2.602I31%a3c;y By Design 55.5kg 0.09L 10 8
10f10 GOSF Thu 1Apr21  2100m BM64 Soft7 L Magorrian 595 5 $82I:%1358%y By Design 59.5kg 0.44L 8§ 9
20f8 HAWK Tue 16Mar21 2000m BM64 Soft6 L Magorrian 585 7 $14 Rohdino 55.5kg 0.36L 2:03.68 5 5
10f13 PORT Thu4Mar21 1800m CL3 Heavy8 B Looker 575 13 $161I35§aac;y By Design 57.5kg 2.10L 10 1
80f12 MUSW Mon 8Feb21 1750m BM66 Soft5  JV Overmeire 585 5 $101|:\£/‘I?}131er's Mercy 60.0kg 7.02L 12 1
- H Trainer Greg Preston Barrier 9
- REPOSITION Jockey Reece Jones 55.0kg Prizemoney $113,730
e 5 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1620m - 2100m W&P% 11-31
Sire So You Think Dam Sun Song
grvssgfsrgerr};i?oEty Ltd Career 36:4-4-3 12 Mths 23:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Sleeves, Orange Stars, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good16:2-1-1  Soft16:1-3-1  Heavy 41-0-1
Jockey 9:2-1-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 TAMW Fri 23Apr21 ~ 2100m Mornington Bm83  Good4 R Jones 550 9 $1O.002I31%a3c;y By Design 55.5kg 4.84L 5 5
1of10 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  2100m MORN PREL BM82 Good4 R Jones 550 6§13 Rebosition 55.0kg 0.66L 2:13.28 5 4
60f10 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1750m BM66 Soft7 D Mclellan 580 4  $13 Slatey Bay 58.0kg 1.40L 1:50.95 22
40f 7 SCON Mon 15Mar21 1600m BM66 Soft7 R Jones 580 2 $10 Akasawa 59.5kg 1.07L 1:39.82 3 4
30f13 PORT Thu4Mar2l 1800m CL3 Heavy8 R Jones 580 6 $151f§e3agy By Design 57.5kg 2.28L 7 9
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5 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Shamus Award Dam Hiragana
Breeder Ultra Thoroughbred Racing Pty Ltd
Owners Werrett Bloodstock

Colours Green, Yellow Star And Armbands

~ A SHAMUSU SHO
o

Race Details
60f 10 TAMW Fri23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83

80of 10 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  2100m MORN PREL BM82
50f14 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1450m CL3

8of 14 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1400m H&NW CHAMP
6of8 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1000m OPEN BT

THE GETAWAY
l:l'/j Fearold bay gelding (male)

Sire Zoffany Dam Centaure

Breeder Mr P a Payne

Owners Ms C G Collis & Mrs A C Newton
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
50f10 TAMW Fri23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83

40f10 TAMW Tue 6Apr2l  2100m MORN PREL BM82
80of11 NEWC Tue 30Mar21 1850m BM64

12 0f 14 QUIR  Fri19Feb21  1600m QUIR CUP BM73
70f11 GOSF  Thu4Feb2l  1600m BM64 (63)

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Fighting Sun Dam Devils Arcade
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

é EJ BATTLE GUARDIAN

Owners M H Stewart, D S Leard, Ms J Layden & Ms K Layden
Colours Royal Blue, Silver Horseshoe And White MD Over Lazy S, White Sleeves,

Silver Horseshoes

Race Details
40f10 TAMW Fri23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83

lof11 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1900m CL1-SW
20f8 ARMD Sun28Mar21 1900m CL1-SW

40f12 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1600m CL1-SW
70f13 QUIR  Fril9Feb2l 1200m CL2-SW

Track
Good4

Good4
Soft7

Good4
Good4

Track
Good4

Good4
Soft5

Good3
Softs

Track
Good4

Good4
Soft7

Good4
Good3

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $58,500
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 20-40

Career 15:3-1-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 550 3 $9.002R§a3c;y By Design 55.5kg 3.21L 8 7
DGibbons 550 8 $2.90F Reposition 5.0kg 8.9 213.28 0 6
R Hutchings 59.5 8  $11 Philipsburg 55.5kg 4.43L 1:29.03 13 13
A Mallyon 560 4  $11 Spiranac 55.5kg 4.27L 1:22.37 11 12
B Evans nfa 4 Cassy's Sister n/a 3.29L 57.92

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 7

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 55.0kg Prizemoney $271,425

Win Range 2000m - 2600m W&P% 7-20

Career 59:4-3-5 12 Mths 20:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:4-3-3  Soft 16:0-0-1 Heavy 6:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Gallagher 550 7 $26.002R§a3c;y By Design 55.5kg 2.95L 9 9
CGallagher 550 2 $3.50 Reposition 55.0kg 4021 21328 6 7
J Ford 550 11 $411L?6dgglovestogamble 58.5kg 8.34L 1 11
R Murray 500 2 $26 Salsa Man 55.5kg 9.28L 1:36.61 7 9
R Jones 570 6 $9 Frazil 57.0kg 2.19L 1:40.59 8 8

Trainer Mark Stewart Barrier 4

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 55.0kg Prizemoney $48,435

Win Range 1000m - 1900m W&P% 17-42

Career 12:2-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Mcdonnell 550 4 $12.002R1(3aa(3y By Design 55.5kg 2.46L 33
G Mcdonnell 590 6 $2F1I:35a8lele Guardian 59.0kg 3.34L 8 8
G Mcdonnell ~ 59.0 6 $72I:30%i?} Counterpoint 57.5kg 1.08L 8 6
G Mcdonnell ~ 59.0 4 $8 Everluck 55.0kg 3.00L 1:36.84 10 11
G Mcdonnell 57.0 10  $13 Nicator 55.5kg 5.25L 1:08.6 13 13
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e

n POINT COUNTERPOINT

3 year old bay gelding (male)

' ‘ . . . .
'J - Sire Bull Point Dam Parnissius

Breeder Morning Rise Stud
Owners Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details Track
30f10 TAMW Fri23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83  Good4
10of8 ARMD Sun28Mar21l 1900m CL1-SW Soft7
4of6 EAGL Sat20Mar2l 2206m 3Y HCP Soft5
20f10 NEWC Fri5Mar21 ~ 2340m CL1-SW Soft5
20f10 MUSW Mon 15Feb21 2300m CL1-SW Soft6

% 3 year old bay gelding (male)
LM Sire Sizzling Dam M'lady's Lass

Owners P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, Dr J R Matthews, S Nikolovski, M

Breeder Mr P F Cruickshank

P Cruickshank, N J Scotton, R E Harwood & Mrs S Riethmuller
Colours Lime Green, Black Checks, White Sleeves

Race Details Track

20f10 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83  Good4

1of10 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1750m BM58 Soft5

90f10 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1750m BM66 Soft7

50f13 PORT Thu4Mar21 1800m CL3 Heavy8

l1of 11 TARE  Fri12Feb2l  1600m BM58 Soft5
g CHAPAL

~ "'""'\{',. 6 year old bay gelding (male)
£ Sire High Chaparral Dam Bombay
Breeder Orpendale
Owners Three Peaks Thoroughbreds (Mgr:T M Aimond)

Colours Gold, Black Three Peaks Thoroughbreds Logo, Black Chevrons On

Sleeves, Black Seams On Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 10 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83  Good4
50f10 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  2100m MORN PREL BM82 Good4
70f10 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1750m BM66 Soft7
50f10 MORE Thu 11Mar21 1600m BM58 Heavy8
70f7 GOSF Wed 27Jan21 2600m BM64 Soft5

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrie

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 1900m

Career 12:2-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-2-1

Jockey
A Morgan

B Looker

R Stewart
S Clipperton
A Morgan

Trainer Todd Howlett
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1750m

Wgt
55.0

575

55.5
575
57.5

r2

Prizemoney $55,517
W&P% 17-42

12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
2 $10.00 Ready By Design 55.5kg 0.84L 4
21237
5 $1.40F Point Counterpoint 57.5kg 1.08L 6 3
2:00.54
3 $5 Bold Executive 56.0kg 2.00L 2:26.75 3 4
10 $9 Singapura 55.0kg 0.02L 2:29.53 4 3
9 $19 Olympic Gaze 57.5kg 0.48L 2:28.17 7 6
Barrier 6
Prizemoney $48,885

Career 12:4-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
D Gibbons 55.0
D Gibbons 600 3
D Gibbons 570 2
A Collett 56.0 1
A Collett 590 7

Trainer Theresa Stair
Jockey Qin Yong 55.0kg
Win Range 1722m - 2570m

Career 26:3-2-4

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0

Jockey
Q Yong

Q Yong

A Layt

A Morgan
A Collett

W&P% 33-33

12 Mths 12:4-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 8:3-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$9.00 Ready By Design 55.5kg 0.09L 6 6
21237
$7 Scorched Land 60.0kg 0.90L 1:47.66 8 4
$6 Slatey Bay 58.0kg 2.74L 1:50.95 7 9
$3F1I35%§3c;y By Design 57.5kg 3.88L 4 4
$4F Scorched Land 59.0kg 1.73L 1:38.38 9 8
Barrier 5
Prizemoney $85,635

W&P% 12-35

12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-3

Good 12:3-1-1  Soft 12:0-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5$101.002R13a3c;y By Design 55.5kg 11.27L 2 2
550 1  $31 Reposition 55.0kg 5.96L 2:13.28 3 5
580 8  $41 Slatey Bay 58.0kg 2.09L 1:50.95 8 7
620 4 $9.50 Ben Shoof 56.0kg 6.59L 1:40.3 8 8
56.5 6  $31Joe's Joy 55.5kg 5.22L 2:44.66 77
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- PRESSING MATTERS Trainer Robert Knight Barrier 1
P e L ) Jockey Casey Waddell 55.0kg Prizemoney $94,115
% * * 7 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1700m - 2447m W&P% 11-38
~— 7 Sire High Chaparral Dam Lacada Siren
g;‘;ﬁ:resr F?fzr\ggLfm?RhﬂﬂaE;gﬁmjgtK ( single & Ms K J Moore Career 45:5-5-7 12 Mths 9:3-0-1 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Colours Lime Gree’n, Black Star, Blaék Stars On Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-1-4 Soft 15:2-3-3 Heavy 41-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 TAMW Fri23Apr21  2100m Mornington Bm83 Good4 C Waddell 550 1 $81.002R§a3c;y By Design 55.5kg 7.87L 7 10
40f9  GRAF  Mon 12Apr21 2200m BM58 Goodd M Weir 600 1 $3.90 Scilago 565k 6261 21599 6 5
10f10 GRAF  Mon 29Mar21 2235m BM66 Soft6 M Weir 550 1 $132I?1rg’ezs§<,ing Matters 55.0kg 0.28L 6 6
30f6 INVL Sat20Mar2l 1800m BMSO0 Soft7 R Murray 610 5 $31T5is|6§ts for Youth 61.0kg 2.00L
1of10 GLI Sat 6Mar21  1700m BM50 Good3 R Murray 595 1 $51E1r2ézsging Matters 59.5kg 0.18L
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Race 5 THE BAXTER BOOTS “GOLDEN BOOT” COUNTRY MAGIC CLASS 1

HANDICAP 1400m
Prize $49,000. Lst $22,275. 2nd $9,050. 3rd $5,025. 4th $3,500. 5t $2,000. 6th $1,550. 7th $1,400. 8th $1,400. 9th

$1,400. 10th $1,400.

Rail: +1m Entire
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Manseneta Blindfold first time, lugging bit off first time, tongue tie off first time, winkers first
time, 7. Half Hinch Winkers first time, 13. Wanna Tweet Blinkers first time, winkers off again, 15. Stunning Mosa
Blinkers first time, tongue tie off first time, 18. Addictions Pacifiers off first time

Horse
1. Kinship

3. Nowyunomi (NZ)
4. Manseneta

5. Warphil

6. Rationally

7. Half Hinch

9. Cliffsinger

10. Kingstar Bullet
11. Mook's Sister
12. Rusty Hawk
13. Wanna Tweet

15. Stunning Mosa
16. Norma Jeane
17. Aisle Six

Jockey
Grant Buckley

Reece Jones

Aaron Bullock
Darryl McLellan
Ashley Morgan
Dylan Gibbons (a2)

Christian Reith
Ben Looker
Yvette Lewis (al.5)
Andrew Gibbons
Mikayla Weir

Matthew Palmer
Clayton Gallagher
Casey Waddell (a2)

Trainer
Rodney Northam

Darren Egan
Cody Morgan
Jeremy Sylvester
Ben Blay

Cody Morgan

Cameron Crockett
Stirling Osland
Troy O'Neile

Brett Thompson
Todd Howlett

Mark Schmetzer
Robert Bandy
Krissie Simpkins

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
14448s081s

3400650303
2575521255
5143545687
016

015522

0541345443
72164

0245281737
4358152458
9301525343

8583584156
0019025350
6728266353

Career
10:1-0-0

13:1-1-3
11:1-2-0
10:1-0-1
2:1-0-0
4:1-2-0

9:1-1-3
4:1-1-0
11:1-2-1
11:1-1-1
9:1-1-3

9:1-0-1
23:1-3-2
22:1-3-2

Prize
$31,190

$35,260
$37,460
$21,155
$17,365
$18,420

$28,756
$22,365
$30,800
$17,300
$32,350

$19,010
$34,130
$36,370

NSW: 3:05 pm

W%
10%

8%
9%
10%
50%
25%

11%
25%
9%
9%
11%

11%
4%
5%

VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm

QLD: 3:05 pm
NT: 2:35 pm
SA: 2:35 pm
WA: 1:05 pm

P%
10%

38%
27%
20%
50%
75%

56%
50%
36%
27%
56%

22%
26%
27%

Bar Wgt
13 59
SCRATCHED
7 585
2 57
6 57
3 565
14 56
SCRATCHED
4 555
12 555
8 555
1 555
11 55
SCRATCHED
5 55
10 55
9 55
SCRATCHED
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7. Half Hinch "H
1. Kinship "a\
10. Kingstar Bullet "H

16. Norma Jeane "H
17. Aisle Six "H

11. Mook's Sister "ﬁ\
3. Nowyunomi "H
5. Warphil "ﬁ

13. Wanna Tweet "H

15. Stunning Mosa "H
6. Rationally "ﬁ‘
4. Manseneta "v
12. Rusty Hawk "H

9. Cliffsinger "H

Race Direction

Rail position: +1m Entire
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= [} KINSHIP

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Pinezero
Breeder Austramore Pty Ltd

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Grant Buckley 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 13

Prizemoney $31,190
W&P% 10-10

Owners P J W Line A F Wiliams | M Clfton. D J A Bruce. Mrs S J Watson & Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Watson yne AT TS T TON BRI M T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft3:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Pink, Blue Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m ClI1 Good4 G Buckley 59.0 13 $17.00 Kinship 59.0kg 0.05L 1:24.01 4 2
40f9 TAMW Tue 6Apr2l1  1200m CL2 Good4 G Buckley 585 1 $7 Cecilia 59.0kg 3.87L 1:09.84 3
40f9 BATH Mon 22Feb21 1308m CG&E BM58 Good4 G Buckley 610 3 $5 Jonjo's Comet 55.0kg 0.40L 1:17.27 1 1
40f11 WALC Fri5Feb21  1200m CL1 Soft5 R Jones 61.0 6 $6.50 Sunstone 57.0kg 2.20L 1:10.92 2 2
8of 11 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m CL1 Good3 R Jones 59.0 3 $19 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 4.44L 1:09.62 1 1

: H NOWYUNOMI Trainer Darren Egan Barrier 7
o @ . Jockey Reece Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $35,260
/4 5yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-38
Aot Sire So You Think Dam Sam | Am

Breeder A Carrington & Partners 1. (). -0 0-1-

Owners Miss J C S Pilkington & M W Brown E.areer. 13:1-1-3 12 IVcIIth:s 8:0-0-2 IStﬂUR 3:1-0-0 ﬁnd Up .3.0 11

Colours Lime Green, White SpOtS And Cap irm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 eavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3o0f14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Cl1 Good4 R Jones 58.5 7 $31.00 Kinship 59.0kg 0.23L 1:24.01 6 10
40f12 DUBB Sun11Apr21 1200m BM58 Good3 A Cavallo 60.5 2 $91 Patrick May 62.5kg 1.62L 1:09.45 4 4
12 of 14 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1400m CL1 Good4 D Northey 605 2 $411I%gg%tforgetmonica 56.0kg 7.10L 4 4
10 of 11 WALC  Fri5Feb21  1200m CL1 Soft5 Y Lewis 620 10 $19 Sunstone 57.0kg 5.60L 1:10.92 10 10
60f10 MUSW Mon 18Jan21 1000m CL1 Good3 D Northey 610 10  $81 Elvezio 59.5kg 2.83L 57.57 10 9
o n Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 2
MANSEN ETA Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $37,460

S8 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-27
s *  Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Applegate

gl;lssgfsrTGI\(/)I?’gllrgErmMﬁul\sltTr:llnawas D Healey, M J Mainey, Mrs C A Mainey, C A Career L111-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0 1t Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Young, D P Wade, Mrs D M Thomas, G W Greeé,;/, G Beard, KIT Cheung, W Y= Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Eit;gFerald,)W A Edwards, R Clarke, M Corby & G Clarke, High In Irons Racing (Mgr: Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0

razer,

Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With

™M
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 A Bullock 570 2 $3.20 Kinship 59.0kg 0.05L 1:24.01 1 12
50f14 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1400m BM58 Good4 A Mallyon 500 6 $71|%§%€wood Vale 61.5kg 4.71L 8 8
50f8 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1000m OPEN BT Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- nfa 2 taésy‘s Sister n/a 1.78L 57.92

olmes
70f10 TAMW Sat30Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- n/a Almaheart n/a 3.66L 59.51
olmes

70f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m BM58 Good3 M Bell 595 11 14 13

$4.80 Lord Magnussen 57.0kg 3.62L
12206
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- B Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 6
WARPH I I' Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,155
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 10-20
#¥  Sire War Dam Phil's Ophidian
Breeder Mr G Eurel Career 101-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners S Elaro, G Saad, Ms C Hage & Miss J Rahme

Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 D Mclellan 57.0 6 $31.00 Kinship 59.0kg 1.14L 1:24.01 9 5
10f13 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1300m CG&E MDN Good4 L Rolls 55.5 3 $5.50 Warphil 55.5kg 0291 1:17.42 4 4
40f12 ARMI  Sun28Mar21l 1400m CGE MDN-SW Soft7 R Murray 59.0 2 $5.50 Full Press 58.5kg 3.14L 1:26.28 1 1
30f13 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1400m MDN Good4 R Murray 550 13 $16 Cosmic Bullet 55.0kg 1.58L 1:24.1 1 12
50f9 NEWC Thu 18Feb21 1200m 4Y+ MDN Soft6 R Murray 550 4 $10 Hello Sunshine 57.0kg 7.91L 1:12.11 5 5
n RATIONALLY Trainer Ben Blay Barrier 3
= Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,365
b 3 Year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50
- Sire Al Maher Dam Bitoflight
Breeder Mrs J Christopher Career21-0-0 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 11-0-0

Owners Mrs J M Christopher, K R Hayter & C G Christopher

Colours White, Green Band And Armbands With Yellow Border, Green Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 A Morgan 56.5 3 $21.00 Kinship 59.0kg 5.72L 1:24.01 10 11
10f10 MUDG Sun4Apr2l  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 550 3 $101 Rationally 55.0kg 0.08L 1:05.87 g8 8
6of12 DUBB Fri5Mar21  1100m MDN Good4 M Weir 56.5 6 $101 French Marine 58.5kg 6.25L 1:03.76 6 7
3of4 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 1000m OPEN-BT Softs M Weir n/a Miss Arizona n/a 3.84L 1:00.
6of6  WYNG Thu4Feb21 1000m MDN-BT Soft6  C O'brien n/a Sancta n/a 14.90L 1:00.58
= . Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 14
7 HAI‘F H I NCH Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,420
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-75
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Ultimate Rock
gwrelgfsr ;?F;’F:ﬁern-r/r\esulll?anL nch, L P Harrold, S G Woodhouse, J D Career 41-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0 - Lst Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 21-1-0
Hyeronimus, R W Webster, G B Chg’mbérlain, G M Bowen, J R Morgan, J M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mcclintock, W M Mcclintock, W Shearman & R K Haddin Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And Black Halves, Diamond Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 D Gibbons 56.0 14 $9.00 Kinship 59.0kg 13.99L 1:24.01 2 3
1of12 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1200m MDN Good4  C Waddell 59.0 10 $3.30F Half Hinch 59.0kg 0.30L 1:11.21 2 1
1of6 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Softs  C Waddell n/a Half Hinch n/a 0.09L 54.62
50f12 TAMW Sun7Mar21 1200m MDN-SW Good4  C Waddell 56.5 3 $17 Levi's Storm 58.5kg 8.80L 1:09.76 3 3
20f12 ARMI  Thu80ct20  1100m MDN Good3  C Waddell 55.0 7  $12 Pink Patina 55.0kg 0.32L 1:05.12 2 1
- n Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 4
roa) CLIFFSINGER Jockey Christian Reith 55.5kg Prizemoney $28,756
[£77)) 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-56
.- Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Royal Singer
(B):Issgfsr SF:\;ngnt\)lgrd RPI\yCSSse L CLim, S A Freer, A Bennewith, | Weekes, S Career 9.1-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 20-1-1
Luke, Mrs N McLawre’nce, A McLa'wrence, D Maguiré, D K Pettit, DS Wood, p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mavratzakis, R J Griffiths, BNT Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Abbott), W J Edmonds, Ms K Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

A Newman & M R Howard
Colours White, Pale Blue Star, Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21 ~ 1400m CI1 Good4  C Reith 55.5 4 $8.50 Kinship 59.0kg 5.44L 1:24.01 7 8
40of5 SCNE  Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Softs A Cavallo n/a Niccirose n/a 3.24L 54.45

40f12 DUBB Sat310ct20 1610m CL1-SW Good4 A Cavallo 570 9 $8 Cosmic Haze 57.0kg 1.47L 1:36.54 3 2
10f12 NARR Sat170ct20 1600m CL1-SW Good4 A Cavallo 550 1 $3.40F Cliffsinger 55.0kg 0.59L 1:39.11 4 1
30f11 DUBB Fri20ct20  1300m MDN-SW Good4 A Cavallo 570 8 $4.80 We All Agree 59.0kg 1.16L 1:17. 1 1
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o, KINGSTAR BU I.I.ET Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 12
_ Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $22,365
=g % 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50
* 8 = Sire Bull Point Dam Coustellet
Breeder Kingstar Farm 1. a1 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom) :a ree(; gé(l) 0 22 Nclltg_soil_ol 0 ;stﬂuﬁll_.g_g 0 flnd Uplzl(.)(_)O(_)OO
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap JmI(‘ ' 1:0-0-0 Do: ) 1‘ 10 To k-l 0-0-0 Te;/‘g ‘ 0 0:0-0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 2:1-1- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 B Looker 55.5 12 $7.00 Kinship 59.0kg 3.02L 1:24.01 8 6
20f7  ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1400m CL2 Good4 L Rolls 550 4 $2.25F Full Press 55.5kg 1.90L 1:23.46 2 2
10f10 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1400m F&M MDN-SW Soft7  LRolls 575 4 $17 Kingstar Bullet 57.5kg 4.76L 1:24.83 4 4
60of12 MORE ThullMar21 1300m MDN Heavy8 L Cumberland 57.0 3 $10 Royal Delights 55.5kg 5.50L 1:20.89 8 8
40f14 TAMW Fri 12Feb21  1200m MDN-SW Good4 L Cumberland 565 6  $51 Gumnuts 58.5kg 6.42L 1:11.35 10 7
Lok 1 Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 8
ety MOOK s SISTER Jockey Yvette Lewis 55.5kg Prizemoney $30,800
40%easly 3 yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-36
ek Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Bounding Along
preeder Nordic Racing and Breeding Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 121-2-1 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Colours Red And White Diamonds, Green And White Diamonds Sleeves And Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TAMW  Fri 23Apr21  1400m Cl1 Good4 Y Lewis 55.5 8 $16.00 Kinship 59.0kg 4.16L 1:24.01 1 1
20f9  TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1200m CL2 Good4d M Weir 550 4 $16 Cecilia 59.0kg 1.24L 1:09.84 1 1
40f12 ARMI  Sun28Mar2l 1100m CL1 Soft7 L Kilner 55.5 6  $15 Bethpage 56.0kg 3.19L 1:05.84 9 11
20f12 INVE FrilJan2l  1050m BM58 Good4d M Weir 550 1  $18 Arrow Express 59.0kg 0.65L 1:00.12 1 1
80f14 GUNN Tue 15Dec20 1000m F&M CL1 Good3 M Weir 560 9  $31 Makana 57.0kg 7.93L 56.78 13 1
B RUSTY HAWK Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $17,300
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2000m W&P% 9-27
& Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Mollyhawk
Breeder Mr T Muollo q1.1. q1.1. 0-()- 0-()-
Owners T Ristevski, E Spoljar, Ms S Nimmo & R W Rayner :a ree(; (} 16101 ! (152 I\I(Iitl;:so9.1111 1 ;stﬂual?lié)é) 1 ﬁnd Up1.2600000
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap irm U:0-0- ood /:U-1- oft 5.1-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons 55.5 1 $10 Kinship 59.0kg 0.90L 1:24.01 13 13
30f14 WARR Sat10Apr21 1200m CL3 Good3 A Sweeney 550 7  $17 Covert Miss 58.0kg 0.98L 1:11.19 12 13
30f 7 ORAN Sun21Mar21l 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 L Blanch n/a Ljungberg n/a 7.74L 58.59
80of 12 DUBB Tue8Dec20 2200m CL1-SW Good4 A Morgan 59.0 5 $5.50 Cthonia 55.0kg 6.79L 2:20.73 100 8
10of9 BATH Sat14Nov20 2000m CL1 MDN-SW Soft5 A Morgan 56.5 1 $4.80 Rusty Hawk 56.5kg 0.91L 2:04.06 7 6
WANNA TWEET Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 11
) Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $32,350

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Wandjina Dam Tweet
Breeder Mr M Sandblom

Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-56

gy

Owners D L Chew, D P Treacy, B D Treacy, B Maytom, B Evans, Miss K Pride, D G Career 9:1-1-3 12 Mths 101-1-3 1st Up 2.0-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Baylis, R Evans, B J D’aniels, Ms M Davies, S R Chew, Mrs J M Radlford, TS Howlett & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
J Milgate Jockey 9:1-1-3  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Star, White And Black Checked Sleeves, Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 M Weir 55.0 11 $14.00 Kinship 59.0kg 3.35L 1:24.01 37
30f9 TARE Sat 10Apr21 1400m BM50 Heavyl0 M Weir 600 8 $8 Essoess 61.0kg 2.10L 1:28.01 22
10 of 14 MUSW Fri 26Mar21  1280m BM58 Soft7 M Weir 56.5 3 $18 Nitride 62.0kg 4.251 1:16.81 9 1
lof14 DUBB Fri5Mar2l  1300m MDN-SW Good4d M Weir 56.5 8 $4.40 Wanna Tweet 56.5kg 0.07L 1:16.44 2 1
50f10 SCON Sun21Feb21 1400m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 56.5 10 $2.70F Ramsey's Law 58.5kg 3.53L 1:23.83 1 1
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L STUNN I NG MOSA Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 5
Jockey Matthew Palmer 55.0kg Prizemoney $19,010
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-22
Sire Squamosa Dam Stunning Spirit
g;‘;ﬁgg E';\"Crhf ¢ M“‘Ai\/’\eg e Bl & Cock M o s K ety g g C2TEET 9101 12 Mths 81-0-1 IstUp 31-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Moy e R Rk T R B i 00-0-0 600 20-0-0 Soft41-0-1  Heavy 30-0-0
Colours Black, White Band And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m CI1 Good4 M Palmer 55.0 5 $10.00 Kinship 59.0kg 3.24L 1:24.01 129
50f9 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1200m CL2 Good4 M Palmer 550 2 $6 Cecilia 59.0kg 5.21L 1:09.84 6 5
8of14 ROYA Sat27Feb2l 1000m H'WAY-C2 Soft6 S Clipperton 540 8  $19 Leo 59.0kg 4.40L 58.2 14 13
30f5 MUSW Mon 8Feb21 1000m CL1 Soft6 B Looker 550 2 $5.50 Upside 55.0kg 2.15L 57.64 5 5
8of 11 DUBB Sun9Aug20 1420m CL2 Heavy8 R Jones 550 6 $8 From The Bush 60.0kg 4921 1:28.03 6 9
& . Trainer Robert Bandy Barrier 10
y : 16 NORMA JEANE Jockey Clayton Gallagher 55.0kg Prizemoney $34,130
d ! g_yeaﬁ{lloki bay or l:)rowanare gemale) Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-26
' i Sire All American Dam Rosecutter
Breeder Mr S Stuckey 1.2, 1. 0. 0-()-
remior DuBL lipior maeso
Colours Royal Blue, Four Gold Diamonds, Red Sleeves, White Seams, Red Cap, irm U:0-0- oo Rl ofto.l-2- eavy LU-U-
Gold Diamonds, Royal Blue Pom Pom ockey 5:1-U- Ist 11:1-5- rack 1:0-0- ric/Dst 1:0-0-
Id d I Bl Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 11:1-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m CL1 Good4  C Gallagher 550 10 $201 Kinship 59.0kg 7.25L 1:24.01 5 4
12 0f 12 WELL ~ Sat 27Mar21  1700m CL1-SW Soft6  C Gallagher 570 7  $14 Conspiratrix 57.0kg 32.18L 1:47.64 2 6
10f10 GUNN Sat13Mar21 1400m MDN-SW Soft6  C Gallagher 570 8 $4.60 Norma Jeane 57.0kg 5.65L 1:24.02 1 1
90f13 TAMW Sun7Mar21 1400m MDN Good4 M Weir 550 9 $31 Cosmic Bullet 55.0kg 6.46L 1:24.1 9 8
13 0f 13 DUBB  Sun 14Feb21 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 M Weir 570 9  $15 Big Apple Burt 58.5kg 21.80L 1:24.54 1 5
LS . Trainer Krissie Simpkins Barrier 9
i 17 AISI'E SIX Jockey Casey Waddell 55.0kg Prizemoney $36,370
I g,yeaﬁ(told_blgck ggldlrﬁg Nﬁmale) Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-27
_— ire Atomic Dam Bush Music
Breeder Mr G K Baker
Owners Ms K L Simpkins & Miss § L Simpkins E.a'eeor_ 520'103 2 éz Nc'lﬂl';_éizozz 2 ;Stﬂugp_ffg 1 ﬁ"d Uplf‘(')oﬂlﬂo
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Star, Royal Blue And Orange Stars Sleeves And Cap, "1 - ¥~ 00d 13.9-2- orte.L-L cavy LU-U-
Orange Pom Pom Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m CL1 Good4  C Waddell 550 9 $61 Kinship 59.0kg 2.58L 1:24.01 14 14
70of7  ORAN Fri16Apr21  1400m CL1 Soft5 B Cray 550 5 $10 Invictus Felix 58.5kg 11.71L 1:26.55 4 6
20f8 GUNN Sat13Mar21 1300m CL1 Soft A Cavallo 56.5 7 $2.15F Swiftly Mango 55.0kg 0.41L 1:17.44 4 3
80f12 MUDG Sun 28Feb21 1600m CL1-SW Good4 K Dunbar 590 7  $51 Akasawa 57.5kg 7.82L 1:36.03 1 1
20f13 QUIR  Fri19Feb21  1600m CL1 Good3 B Cray 550 5 $8 La Jolie Fille 59.0kg 1.66L 1:36.93 32
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Race 6 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH JARDEL CUP - F&M BENCHMARK 66 NSW: 3:40 pm
SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,275. 2nd $9,050. 3rd $5,025. 4th $3,500. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,550. 7th $1,400. 8th $1,400. 9th VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm
$1,400. 10th $1,400. QLD: 3:40 pm
Rail: +1m Entire NT: 3:10 pm

Straight: 380m. S8R
Circumference: 1830m. WA: 1:40 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Satin Ruby Tongue tie off first time, 9. A Fortunate Lass Blinkers off again, winkers first time, 14.
Boom Queen Winkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Cassy's Sister Yvette Lewis (al.5)  Troy O'Neile 1777355204 21:3-4-1  $122,740 14% 38% 8 62
2. lllecebrous Aaron Bullock Kris Lees 6650955116 10:3-0-0 $58225 30% 30% 7 60
3. Manhattan Whirl Amelia Denby David Atkins 9654231326 15:2-2-4 $52,850 13% 53% 2 60
4. Doppelpunkt (NZ) Christian Reith Mark Hatch 0s14246 5:1-1-0 $29420 20% 40% 5 595
SCRATCHED
6. Satin Ruby (NZ) Dylan Gibbons (a2) ~ Cody Morgan 5426325672 10:1-3-2 $39549 10% 60% 1 59.5
7. Solar Panel Clayton Gallagher  Peter Sinclair 2162411652 22:4-4-3 $76,260 18% 50% 3 59
8. Surooj Grant Buckley Mark Schmetzer 3725980254 91-2-1 $51,450 11% 44% 4 59
9. A Fortunate Lass Matthew Palmer Mark Schmetzer 8485242833 10:1-2-2 $39,545 10% 50% 9 585
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
12. Bethpage Ben Looker Jacob Perrett 4315518262 18:2-4-4 $62,935 11% 56% 6 57
13. Righthere Rightnow  Georgina McDonnell Mark Stewart 0919576551 18:3-0-1 $61490 17% 22% 10 57
(@2)
SCRATCHED
15. Havelka Ashley Morgan Cody Morgan 7955695505 25:1-4-2 $63435 4% 28% 12 56
16. Boom Rocker Billy Cray Peter Sinclair 0153095560 26:3-3-3 $70,050 12% 35% 11 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 12 15. Havelka "H
-
g 11 16. Boom Rocker "H
-
g 10 13. Righthere Rightnow "
-
£ 9 9. A Fortunate Lass "H
& 8 1. Cassy's Sister "H
& 7 2. lllecebrous "H\
Q 6 12. Bethpage "U
a
& 5 4. Doppelpunkt "ﬁ
Q 4 8. Surooj "H
M 3 7. Solar Panel "H
-
L 2 3. Manhattan whirl =g
o 1 6. Satin Ruby ﬁ

Rail position: +1m Entire Race Direction
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= CASSYIS SISTER Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 8
g Jockey Yvette Lewis 62.0kg Prizemoney $122,740
(4sty 4 yearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-38
“AZLET Sire Excelebration Dam Crystal Jewel
Breeder Mr A Aceti Career 213-4-1 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp4:1-1-0  2nd Up 42-0-1
Owners A Aceti
Colours White, Red Diamonds, Green Diamonds Sleeves And Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-4-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-1 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 Y Lewis 62.0 8 $13.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 0.56L 1:11. 3 3
70f8 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1400m GUYRA CUP BM8L Soft6 M Mcguren 55.0 3 $3.80 Drachenfels 55.0kg 4.60L 1:25.55 3 5
70f14 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1400m H&NW CHAMP  Good4 G Buckley 540 5  $21 Spiranac 55.5kg 3.45L 1:22.37 77
1of8 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1000m OPEN BT Good4  C Gallagher nfa 8 Cassy's Sister n/a 0.10L 57.92
70f9 DUBB Sun14Feb2l 1300m PREV CL4 Soft5 A Morgan 590 6 $5 Wild Rocket 57.5kg 5.76L 1:17.34 5 5
- n ".I.ECEBROUS Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 7
Jockey Aaron Bullock 60.0kg Prizemoney $58,225
@ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1206m W&P% 30-30
Sire More Than Ready Dam Riva Del Mar
gmgreerv\;Tfr?;iﬁt;?s (lf\g ;EZi:La)Mlzst{ hta(:ris D S Ducdy, D G Skinner, Niugini o 10-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-01st Up 51-0-0 2ndl Up 3:1-0-0
Racing (Mgr: R M Allport), R C Turner, G J Dickerson, R G Evar%s, P W Rogers, MrgA Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Harris, B K Parker, A Bowe, B L Greenland, M Harris & N D Rance Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Star And Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 A Bullock 60.0 7 $21.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 1.15L 1:11. 4 4
60of8 MUDG Sun4Apr2l  1100m CL3 Good4 A Bullock 59.0 4 $26 Toro Toro 61.0kg 3.95L 1:04.86 8 7
4of4 NCLE Thu25Mar21 950m OPEN-BT Soft7 L Cumberland  n/a Potent View n/a 4.65L 5647
50f6  WYNG ThullMar21 845m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Free Dawn n/a 2.80L 514
10 of 10 TARE  Mon 11Jan21 1000m CL3 Soft7 D Gibbons 595 1  $21 Dr Demon 55.0kg 12.54L 58.11 8 8
) n Trainer David Atkins Barrier 2
n MAN HATTAN WH I RI‘ Jockey Amelia Denby 60.0kg Prizemoney $52,850
- 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-53
.. W Sire Manhattan.Raln Dam Vortex
(B):Issgfsr }'-?Ililr:n\wlvn]:lfnlg TP?’SCtI(;;acl)II Fl’vltycﬁglkling D J McDonald, S R Imlach, Prof RCareer 15:2:2-4 12 Mths 11:1-2-3 1st Up 40-0-2 2nd Up 3.1-0-0
J Coombes, M J Humph’reys & Just A Pack Of Darts Club (Mgr: DlNeeds) I Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 9:1-2-2 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Maroon And White Quarters, White Sleeves Jockey 10:1-2-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 A Denby 60.0 2 $31.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 2.28L 1:11. 5 5
60f8 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1000m CL2 Good4 A Denby 59.5 4 $51 Ceasefire 57.5kg 4.16L 57.17 8 7
40f8 NEWC Tue1Dec20 1400m BM68 Good3 A Denby 550 8  $10 Latina Beauty 56.0kg 1.85L 1:24.32 2 2
20f8 PORT Thu12Nov20 1500m BM66 Good4 A Denby 580 4 $6.50 Aristograts 62.5kg 0.74L 1:31.63 4 4
30f10 NEWC Sat310ct20 1600m BM68 Good4 A Denby 550 10  $31 Super57.5kg 3.39L 1:37.24 2 1
o n Trainer Mark Hatch Barrier 5
DOPPELPU N KT Jockey Christian Reith 59.5kg Prizemoney $29,420
& # 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
<. M= Sire Charm Spirit Dam Que Sera
Breeder D W Butler & G R Cunningham Career51-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas) . ) . )
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 11-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 TAMW  Fri 23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4  C Reith 59.5 5 $19.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 2.64L 1:11. 1 10
lof6 GOSF Sat13Feb21 1200m MDN Heavy9 K Latham 570 1 $3.20 Doppelpunkt 57.0kg 2.27L 1:13.49 1 1
40f10 NEWC Sat30Jan21 1300m MDN Soft7 A Collett 590 2 $6 Vucetich 57.0kg 2.291 1:19.92 2 2
20f8 WYON Wed 20Jan21 1200m 4Y+ MDN-SW Soft5 T Berry 570 1 $1.75F Blue Sky Moon 59.0kg 0211 1:10.42 33
40f9 CANT Frillan2l ~ 1250m 4Y+ MDN Soft6  RKing 550 8  $14 April Rain 57.0kg 6.00L 1:14.27 77
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Y

~ [ sATIN RuBY
;@; 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
- Sire El Roca Dam Claudy Eire
Breeder G Harvey

Trainer Cody Morgan
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 59.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $39,549
W&P% 10-60

OWRErs Mrs K P Sutiffe, Ms D M Watt, DW G Green, M parmis, TM Wi, pA C-cc 10132 12 Miths 0-3-1 - 1st Up 30-2-1 - 2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Horne, S W Lettice, W M Mordue, C H Johnson, K J James, D Hollyman, D W Daly, D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
A Ashby & B J Singleton Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f12 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 D Gibbons 59.5 1 $2.70 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 1.07L 1:11. 6 9
40f10 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1200m BM66 Good4 A Mallyon 57.5 6 $2.80F More Sundays 60.5kg 0.69L 1:10.99 8 6
20f8 HAWK Tue9Feb2l  1400m BM64 Soft5 R Bayliss 56.5 6 $3.20F Renalot 58.0kg 0.11L 1:25.23 6 5
60of8 WARW Tue26Jan21 1400m F&M BM72 Good4 R Bayliss 55.0 7  $13 More Prophets 60.5kg 6.50L 1:22.39 6 4
30f11 GOSF Fril5Jan2l  1200m F&M BM64 Good4 R Bayliss 590 6 $3.30 Zoumist 60.0kg 1.01L 1:10.35 9 9
o SOLAR PAN EI. Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 3
v, Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.0kg Prizemoney $76,260
'@ 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 18-50
- Sire Strategic Dam Sunshine Energize
Breeder Mrs G Williams ) . ) .
Owners Ms K M Flaherty & R R Cameron C'areer. 224-4-3 12 Mth.s 8:3-2-0 1stUp .5.0 2-0  2nd Up ?.2 0-2
Colours Gold, Green Vee, Pink Sleeves, Green Armbands, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-1 Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 2.0-1-1  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4  C Gallagher 59.0 3 $19.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 0.56L 1:11. 2 2
1of8 ROCK Fri5Mar2l  1400m CL3-SW Good4 R Wiggins 570 4 $2.30F Solar Panel 57.0kg 0.10L 1:23.28 2 1
60f9 MACK Sat20Feb21 1560m BM70 Soft7 S Sheargold 540 4 $8.50 Aree Al 54.0kg 4.10L 1:33.35 35
20f9 EMER Sat6Feb2l  1300m BM65 Good3 BRichardson 570 5 $7 Quidni 59.0kg 0.20L 1:16.05 1 1
40f9 ROCK Fri29Jan21  1300m CL4-SW Soft5 R Wiggins 555 9 $13 Hey Pal 57.5kg 3.75L 1:16.01 5 6
-I’* n SU ROOJ Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 4
Jockey Grant Buckley 59.0kg Prizemoney $51,450

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Shaaheq

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd

Owners T L Schmetzer, Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr: D G Wilson), P Cheimardinov, S .
Cheimardinov, B A Phillpot, S P French, T W Haddrill, I W Colwill, M B Fisher, J irch, Firm 0:0-0-0
P Birch, P Nagle, R D Neaton, N T K Radford, D W Billman, P A Radford & Ms A
Shipway

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars, White Cap
With Royal Blue Star

*
o &
- ®

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
30f12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 G Buckley 59.0
70f10 NEWC Sat 10Apr21 1200m CL1 Good4 M Palmer 57.0
20f9  TAMW Mon 22Mar21 1200m CL2 Heavy8 J Penza 56.0
4of 5 MWBK Wed 3Mar21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Dillon n/a
20f5 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 850m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Looker n/a

*  [EJ A FORTUNATE LASS

[ ] 5 year old bay mare (female)
¥ Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Street Lass
Breeder Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbred

=

Win Range 1100m

Career 9:1-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1

Trainer Mark Schmetzer
Jockey Matthew Palmer 58.5kg
Win Range 1100m

We&P% 11-44

12 Mths 7:0-2-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:.0-1-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4 $8.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 0.72L 1:11. 8 8
10 $11 Betty Blooms 58.0kg 5.41L 1:11.95 8 6
2 $8 Magic On Ice 57.0kg 0.20L 1:12.72 4 4
Outburst n/a 2.26L 1:00.78
More Oomph n/a 0.22L 49.91
Barrier 9
Prizemoney $39,545

W&P% 10-50

Owners P B McLeod, G J Seymour & Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B P Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1

McDonald) ' ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 M Palmer 58.5 9 $21.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 1.60L 1:11. 7 6
40f8 MUSW Fri9Apr21  1000m CL2 Good4 M Palmer 575 1  $41 Ceasefire 57.5kg 1.86L 57.17 33
8of8 HAWK Tue 16Mar21 1000m CL1 Soft K Q'hara 56.0 8  $19 Van Giz 59.0kg 7.17L 57.64 3 4
20of5 MWBK Wed3Mar21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Dillon n/a Bullet Speed n/a 0.15L 59.58
50f5 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 850m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Boyd n/a Patino Ruby n/a 6.18L 50.25
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,.r BETH P AG E Trainer Jacob Perrett Barrier 6
Jockey Ben Looker 57.0kg Prizemoney $62,935
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1175m W&P% 11-56
Sire Reward for Effort Dam Damascus Road
g;‘;ﬁgfsfg"{('Kf dZ"*rh'jl'PSS | A Kidd & B P Micalle Career 182-44 12 Mths 112-2-2 15t Up50-10  2nd Up 41-20
Colours Red And Purple Stripes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 B Looker 57.0 6 $15.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 0.82L 1:11. 1 1
30f11 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1100m BM58 Good4 B Looker 59.0 10 $7.50 Invincible Bot 55.0kg 0.63L 1:04.12 1 1
1of12 ARMI  Sun28Mar21 1100m CL1 Soft7 B Looker 560 5 $5 Bethpage 56.0kg 1.09L 1:05.84 5 3
50f9 SCON Mon 15Mar21 900m CL1 Soft7 #1 Plracey— 56.0 5  $13 Tango Stepz 59.5kg 3.87L 52.19 9
olmes
10f10 ALBU Tuel12Jan21 1175m MDN Good3 W Costin 550 3 $2.45 Bethpage 55.0kg 2.71L 1:08.85 4 2
- Trainer Mark Stewart Barrier 10
RIGHTH ERE RIGHTNOW Jockey Georgina McDonnell 57.0kg Prizemoney $61,490
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1450m W&P% 17-22
Sire Cluster Dam Alynya
Breeder Larneuk Stud Career 18:3-0-1 12 Mths 162-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Owners M H Stewart, R P Farrell, M R Devlin, D S Leard & G A Flyght

Colours Royal Blug, Silver Horseshoe And White MD Over Lazy S, White Sleeves, Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Silver Horseshoes Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 TAMW  Fri 23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 G Mcdonnell  57.0 10 $81.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 3.94L 1:11. 9 7
90f14 ARMI  Tue 13Apr21 1300m BM58 Good4 L Kilner 595 4 $191L1c)6rg7Magnussen 58.0kg 2.22L 6 5
1of9 ARMI  Sun28Mar21l 1100m BM58 Soft6 M Mcguren 575 1 $111I:%0ibg.£16there Rightnow 57.5kg 0.23L 4 5
90of11 TAMW Sun7Mar2l 1200m CL2-SW Good4 G Mcdonnell 570 2 %41 éabphire Step 55.5kg 8.38L 1:10.89 36
70f8 ARMI  Tue 1Dec20  1400m BM58 Firm2 L Kilner 58.0 4 $3.90 Ballybrack 56.0kg 5.24L 1:22.67 8 8
- . Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 12
s 15 HAVEI'KA Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $63,435
Bty 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 4-28
44+ % Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Redwood Dancer
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd Career 251-4-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 6:02-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Owners P Trothe . i . )
Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Yellow Armbands and Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-3-2 Soft 41-1-0 Heavy 20-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1200m Jardel Cup Good4 A Morgan 56.0 12 $31.00 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 1.42L 1:11. 12 12
90f14 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1000m CL2 Soft7 ) Taylor 550 9 $101 Just Field 59.5kg 4.40L 58.25 9 11
50f5 CANT Fri22Jan2l  1250m F&M BM72 Good4  J Taylor 540 1  $71 April Rain 58.0kg 5.50L 1:13.67 4 5
6of11 WYON Sat2Jan2l  1100m CL1 Heavy9 J Taylor 550 10  $31 Geist 55.5kg 3.03L 1:04.84 10 8
90f10 CANT Fri11Dec20 1100m F&M BM72 Good3 ) Taylor 540 9 $151 La Foret 56.0kg 4.40L 1:03.62 10 10

& Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 11

¥i-ee) BOOM ROCKER Jockey Billy Cray 55.0kg Prizemoney $70,050
] %; - Syear old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 12-35

A_&K7 Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Rock Till Dawn
Breeder Ms $ Hitchcodk Career 26333 12Mths91-0-1 1stUp50-10  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Owners A Bowerman & Mrs K Bowerman . . . . .
Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamonds, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-3-2  Soft 3.0-0-1 Heavy 2.1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 13:2-1-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1200m JARDEL CUP Good4 B Cray 550 11  $41 Cassy's Sister 62.0kg 3.65L 1:11. 10 11
1of11 MORE ThullMar21 1300m BM58 Heavy8 L Cumberland 550 8 $9.50 Boom Rocker 55.0kg 0.32L 1:20.11 4 3
50f13 QUIR  Fri19Feb21  1200m CL2-SW Good3 L Cumberland 570 8  $71 Nicator 55.5kg 4.84L 1:08.6 11 11
30of8 WALC Fri5Feb2l ~ 1200m BM58 Softs B Cray 550 7  $21 Kensington Kid 57.0kg 0.98L 1:10.71 4 4
10 of 13 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1300m CL2 Good4 ) Golden 550 4 $101 Go Lennie Go 55.0kg 8.45L 1:16. 6 6
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Race 7 GREAT NORTHERN TAMWORTH SHOWCASE CUP 1400m NSW: 4:20 pm

Prize $196,000. st $109,350. 2nd $36,750. 3rd $17,750. 4th $8,900. 5th $5,250. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm

9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 4:20 pm
Rail: +1m Entire NT: 3:50 pm
Straight: 380m. S Sl
Circumference: 1830m. WA: 2:20 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 1. Wren's Day Glue on shoes (front) first time, lugging bit off first time, tongue tie off first time, 2.
Two Big Fari Winkers again, 4. Jazzland Synthetic hoof filler off again, 5. Petronius Lugging bit again, 7. Royal
Tudor Blinkers again, 9. Bajan Gold Blinkers off again, lugging bit off first time, tongue tie off first time, winkers
first time, 18. What the Fuss Blinkers again, ear muffs off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Wren's Day (USA) Samantha Clenton ~ Cody Morgan 2212512071 18:4-4-3  $383,069 22% 61% 6 59.5
2. Two Big Fari Mikayla Weir Todd Howlett 6351655155 13:7-2-1  $256675 54% 77% 11 56.5
3. Akage Andrew Spinks Brian Crowley 031406915s 48:9-1-6  $287,710 19% 33% 10 55
SCRATCHED
5. Petronius Robbie Dolan Gary Moore 3713s3243s 143-5-3  $170305 21% 79% 5 54
6. Bombasay Ben Looker Damien Lane 060s131s52 16:5-1-5  $154,755 31% 69% 1 54
7. Royal Tudor Darryl McLellan Rodney Ollerton 7905598358 51:10-5-5  $475515 20% 39% 7 54
8. Total Recall Craig Williams Paul Messara 5154121161 125-3-1  $114,615 42% 75% 8 54
9. Bajan Gold (IRE) Dylan Gibbons Cody Morgan 8525411339 34:4-6-3  $157,707 12% 38% 4 54
10. Holy Reign Andrew Gibbons Kim Waugh 9195512417 29:6-7-2  $177,700 21% 52% 3 54
11. Breakdance (NZ2) Reece Jones Glenn Morgan 0505952174 224-6-1  $136397 18% 50% 2 54
12. High Court Grant Buckley Jeff Englebrecht 1030441553 23:5-2-5  $143035 22% 52% 9 54
13. Hit the Target Matthew Palmer Stephen Jones 0154465922 236-3-3  $223210 26% 52% 13 54
SCRATCHED
15. Charmmebaby (NZ) ~ Ashley Morgan Bob Milligan 4381685124 19:5-3-2  $225305 26% 53% 12 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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12. High Court "H

7. Royal Tudor "H
1. Wren's Day "ﬁ
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5. Petronius "H

11. Breakdance "H
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Rail position: +1m Entire Race Direction
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WREN'S DAY

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Season's Greetings
Breeder Darley

Owners Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), Werrett Bloodstock P/L (Mgr: N
Werrett), T Wain, Mrs M Wain, Hillview Racing (Mgr: C Kimmorley), L Buckley, A
O'shea, C Thomas, G Halliday, J Hunter, J Pearce, C Young, Carlton Crew (Mgr: R

Amato) & J Lovett

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f13 TAMW
20f8 EAGL
1of8 EAGL
20f8 EAGL
30f10 TAMW

Fri 23Apr21
Sat 3Apr21

Sat 6Mar21
Sat 20Feb21
Sat 30Jan21

1400m Tamw Cup
1400m BM90
1400m CL3-SW
1200m CL3-SW
1000m OPEN-BT

&

Race Details
60of 13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup
30f7  MUSW Fri26Mar21  1280m WAYNE HARRIS

1of3  MWBK Wed 3Mar21 1000m OPEN-BT
6of6 GOSF Wed 17Feb21 1000m OPEN-BT
1of13 ROSE Sat28Nov20 1500m BM78

3 TWO BIG FARI

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Miss Spoken
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners J Hack

Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock And Cap

i

§0%

EJ AKAGE

7 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Haradasun Dam Impinge
Breeder Mr P Newsom

Owners MsP A Crowley, B V Crowley, S T Dawe, T J Crowley-Dawe, Mrs S J

Williamson & T R Williamson

Trainer Cody Morgan
Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.5kg

Colours Orange, Green Horseshoe And Sleeves With Orange Stars, Orange And Jockey 23:5-0-3

Green Seams Cap
Race Details
10 of 13 TAMW
30f8 EAGL
1of11 AQUI
40f7 EAGL
12 of 15 SUNS

Fri 23Apr21
Sat 3Apr21
Sat 13Mar21
Sat 6Mar21
Sat 30Jan21

1400m Tamw Cup
1400m BM90

1300m BM85

1400m BM90

1400m SUN COAST CUP

I3 PETRONIUS

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Cat By The Tale
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

o
A

Owners K Yoshida, Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd, Cloros Bloodstock, Strike
Thoroughbred, Lucky Owners, S Mok, Dr K Lee, J Tam, D Tsang & Moore Racing

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap
Race Details
30f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup
1of7 WARW Fri16Apr21  1175m OPEN-BT
70f14 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1500m MWBK CUP
10f10 KENS Wed 17Mar21 1400m BM78
30f11 WARW Wed 3Mar21 1400m BM78

Barrier 6

Prizemoney $383,069

Win Range 1350m - 2000m W&P% 22-61

Career 18:4-4-3 12 Miths 9:3-4-0 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 8:3-4-0 Soft 8:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Clenton 59.5 6 $4.60 High Court 54.0kg 0.21L 1:21.67 9 10
Good4 L Kilner 59.5 6 $2.25F In His Stride 54.0kg 0.40L 1:24.52 7 5
Good4 A Mallyon 59.0 7 $2.30F Wren's Day 59.0kg 1.75L 1:24.09 7 5
Good4 L Kilner 59.0 8 $2.30F Ventura Ocean 59.0kg 0.20L 1:10.88 8 6
Good4 C Waddell n/a Almaheart n/a 0.38L 59.51

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 11

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $256,675

Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 54-77

Career 13:7-2-1 12 Miths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:5-0-0 Soft 5:2-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Weir 56.5 11 $7.00 High Court 54.0kg 0.72L 1:21.67 22
Soft7 D Gibbons 645 6 $3.201|}{Ig§:£<ellar‘s Love 55.0kg 2.31L 3 4
Good4 M Weir n/a Two Big Fari n/a 0.40L 58.75
Heavy8 M Weir n/a Trumbull n/a 4.28L 1:02.49
Good4 M Weir 61.0 4 $7.50 Two Big Fari 61.0kg 0.30L 1:29.77 22

Trainer Brian Crowley Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Spinks 55.0kg Prizemoney $287,710

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 19-33

Career 48:9-1-6 12 Mths 15:2-0-1 1st Up 6:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:5-1-5  Soft 6:3-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Dist 27:5-0-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Spinks 55.0 10 $31.00 High Court 54.0kg 4.16L 1:21.67 13 13
Good4 A Spinks 56.0 1  $26 In His Stride 54.0kg 0.50L 1:24.52 6 7
Heavy9 A Spinks 56.5 5  $17 Akage 56.5kg 0.40L 1:21.39 1 11
Good4 A Spinks 570 1  $21 She Za Boss 54.5kg 1.05L 1:23.94 5 6
Good4 A Spinks 540 9 $1011|§2r1215£ald Kingdom 58.0kg 4.80L 15 15

Trainer Gary Moore Barrier 5

Jockey Robbie Dolan 54.0kg Prizemoney $170,305

Win Range 1400m We&P% 21-79

Career 14:3-5-3 12 Mths 10:2-2-4 1st Up 6:0-4-2  2nd Up 5:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-4-1 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 7:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 R Dolan 540 5 $6.00 High Court 54.0kg 0.36L 1:21.67 1 1
Synth K O'hara n/a Petronius n/a 0.10L 1:12.93
Soft7 K Latham 540 4 $5 Itz Lily 54.0kg 3.26L 1:30.94 22
Soft6 N Rawiller 58.5 10 $2.05F Petronius 58.5kg 0.50L 1:24.03 1 1
Good4 N Rawiller 585 6 $6 The Irishman 56.5kg 0.90L 1:22.46 22
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K3 BomBASAY

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Rothesay Dam Bomba

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $154,755
W&P% 31-69

Trainer Damien Lane
Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

g;‘;ﬁgg&’” TA Vd tChth’AP‘j”c oo B Yaloce s Lunge 7y CATEET 16515 12 Mths102-1:3 15t Up53-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

W Payne, W P Greemuosd &) Copey e SIS i 000 Good 10:4-0-5 Soft40-1-0  Heavy 21-0:0

Colours Roya| Blue, White Quartersl Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 B Looker 54.0 1 $31.00 High Court 54.0kg 6.72L 1:21.67 33
60f13 GOSF Sat 27Mar21 1200m PROV CHAMP Soft6 D Mclellan 59.0 7  $11 Prince Aurelius 57.5kg 5.33L 1:11.53 3 2
12 0f 13 NEWC Sat 27Feb21  1400m PROV CHAMP Soft5 D Mclellan 590 9  $14 Pandano 57.5kg 11.76L 1:23.99 5 4
1of7  WYNG Thu4Feb2l 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Collett n/a Bombasay n/a 0.82L 59.79
1of14 ROYA Sat170ct20 1400m BM78 Good4  J Collett 570 1  $18 Bombasay 57.0kg 0.30L 1:23.53 1 1

- Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 7
ROYAI' TUDOR Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $475,515

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Cute And Cuddly
Breeder Mr M Harris

Owners J J Kallaur & M S Harris

=

Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 20-39

Career 51:10-5-5 12 Mths 9:0-0-2  1st Up 12:2-1-1  2nd Up 12:2-1-1

Colours Blue And White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:8-4-4  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 19:4-2-2 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 D Mclellan 54.0 7 $61.00 High Court 54.0kg 2.71L 1:21.67 5 6
90f10 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1400m OPEN BM86 Good4 A Bullock 65.0 4  $19 Total Recall 56.5kg 5.11L 1:22.48 6 5
10 of 14 MUSW Fri 26Mar21  1500m MWBK CUP Soft7 D Mclellan 55.5 2 $51 Itz Lily 54.0kg 5.01L 1:30.94 4 4
50f13 QUIR  Fri19Feb2l  1100m LIGHTNING BM87 Good3 S Clenton 66.0 7 $7.50 Ragged Rascal 55.0kg 3.29L 1:01.95 11 1
90f9 WARW Wed 70ct20 1400m CG&E BM78 Good4 T Sherry 63.0 3 $121F202rgess Command 58.0kg 8.00L 6 7

1 Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 8
A o n TOTAL RECALL Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $114,615

¥eeeee  4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 42-75
w4 F  Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Hussta La Vista

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

Owners Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), Belford Productions Pty C.areer 12531 12 Mths 105-1-0 1st Up 31-1-0 2nd Up 21-0-1
Ltd (Mgr: A B Jones) & Planette Thoroughbred Trading Pty Ltd (Mgr: J S Leaver) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-3-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4  C Williams 54.0 8 $3.50 High Court 54.0kg 0.51L 1:21.67 6 5
10f10 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1400m OPEN BM86 Good4 ) Penza 56.5 1 $3.20F Total Recall 56.5kg 1.35L 1:22.48 33
lof6 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 1200m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Adams n/a Total Recall n/a 0.39L 1:14.6
lof5 MWBK Wed3Mar21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Total Recall n/a 0.74L 1:00.
6of7 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Midsummer Rain n/a 5.46L 59.25
- Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 4
n BA"AN GOI'D Jockey Dylan Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $157,707
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 2011m W&P% 12-38
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Charmgoer

Breeder J. Dwan & Lope De Vega Syndicate

- - Career 34:4-6-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Owners Willinga Park (Mgr: T M Snow) . . . .
Colours Red, Black Hooped Halves, Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 203-3-1  Soft 71-1-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 D Gibbons 54.0 4 $31.00 High Court 54.0kg 3.27L 1:21.67 12 12
4of 6 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 1200m OPEN-BT Soft5  CWaddell n/a Total Recall n/a 4.09L 1:14.6
40f8 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1000m OPEN BT Good4  C Waddell nfa 6 Cassy's Sister n/a 1.51L 57.92
20f14 ROSE Sat7Nov20  2000m CTRY CLSC Heavy8 R Jones 55.5 1  $13 Fast Talking 55.5kg 0.10L 2:07.18 5 5
50f10 COON Sun250ct20 1600m C'BRANCUP BM86 Heavyl0 C Waddell 595 2 $7 Highly Desired 56.0kg 6.66L 1:37.54 9 8
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HOLY REIGN

.‘-"li 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam The Flying Nun
Breeder Maldale Enterprises Pty Ltd

Owners Darby Racing The Flying Nun (Mgr: S G Darby), M D Holland, G Bachell,
Miss C V Coleman, Mrs T A Davis, Miss C P Ewe, W H Grunert, R C Hill, Mrs L
McDonogh, D A Poletto, M Waugh, M & L Tobin Racing (Mgr: M R Tobin), M J

Cameron, T Cottam & P J Maudlin

Trainer Kim Waugh
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Career 29:6-7-2

Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

Firm 1:0-0-1
Jockey 5:0-2-1

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $177,700
W&P% 21-52

12 Mths 16:3-3-1 1stUp 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Good 18:5-4-0  Soft 7:1-3-0
Dist 12:1-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0

Heavy 3:0-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 A Gibbons 540 3 $31.00 High Court 54.0kg 4.02L 1:21.67 1 1
1of13 KEMB Sat3Apr2l  1400m BM68 Good3 B Griffiths 61.0 7 $8.50 Holy Reign 61.0kg 1.00L 1:22.67 12 13
90f11 WARW Wed 3Mar21 1400m BM78 Good4 T Marquand 570 10  $51 The Irishman 56.5kg 7.80L 1:22.46 1 11
50f8 KENS Wed 17Feb21 1400m CG&E BM72 Soft7 T Sherry 600 7 $5 Snitzify 60.0kg 3.00L 1:23.6 8 8
1of8 WYNG Thu4Feb2l 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 T Berry n/a Holy Reign n/a 5.291 59.78
- Trainer Glenn Morgan Barrier 2
BREAKDANCE Jockey Reece Jones 54.0kg Prizemoney $136,397
= it 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 2360m W&P% 18-50
Sire Rock 'n' Pop Dam Raise Your Pulse
gf‘;ﬁgfsr g"g ,\'jl mr‘g’aﬁ Stewart Career 22:4-6-1 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Navy Blue, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-1  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 5:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 R Jones 54.0  2$301.00 High Court 54.0kg 4.84L 1:21.67 8§ 9
30f4 MUSW Wed 21Apr21 1000m OPEN-BT Softs M Weir n/a Malzoom n/a 1.19L 1:00.06
110f12 MOE  Thu 25Jun20 1614m BM64 Heavy9 E Brown 650 3 $51 Away Cruising 57.0kg 12.90L 1:45.74 4 9
90f9 EAGL Sat 21Mar20 2425m BM75 Good4 B Stewart 59.0  4$3.70EF Brocson 54.5kg 14.65L 2:33.48 1 2
50f16 EAGL Sat7Mar20  2200m BM75 Good4 R Fradd 59.5 15  $12 Quality Seeker 61.0kg 6.70L 2:20.28 22
,-* Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 9
- HIGH COURT Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $143,035
; 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 22-52
Sire Star Witness Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Mr P S Frampton . . . .
Owners P S Framptor?, Mrs B F M Frampton & Mrs H M Hallett C.areer. 23525 12 Mths.18.4-2-4 st UP 3100 2nd Up ,3'0_0_0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-2-2 Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 18:6-2-4  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 G Buckley 54.0 9 $18.00 High Court 54.0kg 0211 1:21.67 7 7
10 of 15 ROYA Sat 17Apr21  1400m PROV CHAMP Good4 T Berry 57.5 15  $41 Cristal Breeze 56.0kg 4.20L 1:22.97 15 15
30f14 MUSW Fri26Mar21  1500m MWBK CUP Soft7 G Buckley 540 13 $101 Itz Lily 54.0kg 1.05L 1:30.94 5 5
10 of 12 KENS ~ Wed 17Mar21 1550m BM72 Soft6 K Mcevoy 60.0 3 $26 Dundee Lee 54.0kg 9.50L 1:32.56 5 6
40f13 NEWC Sat27Feb21 1400m PROV CHAMP Soft5 G Buckley 59.0 13 $51 Pandano 57.5kg 6.51L 1:23.99 7 5
H IT THE TARG ET Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 13
Jockey Matthew Palmer 54.0kg Prizemoney $223,210

L 3
i

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Points
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners S Jones, G Carmody, P Taylor, H Courtney, Miss T Mackenzie, Mrs A
Turner, G Farmer, C Chadwick, B O'Keefe, R Hong, | Darney, D Burke, N Smith, M

Keirle, M Leadbitter, Mrs C Leadbitter, C Snodgrass, A Noonan & Miss T Rodger

Win Range 1200m - 1500m

Career 23:6-3-3

Colours Black, Royal Blue Horse Head, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details
13 0of 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup

10f10
10of5
40f 10
4 of 12

NEWC Sat10Apr21 1200m BM68
SCNE ~ Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT
NEWC Sat310ct20 1600m BM68

MUSW Mon 50ct20  1280m DENMAN CUP
BM82

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Good3

Jockey

M Palmer
M Palmer
M Palmer
A Bullock

K Jennings

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0

W&P% 26-52

12 Mths 10:2-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Good 15:5-2-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $16.00 High Court 54.0kg 12.86L 1:21.67 4 4
60.5 6 $2.80F Hit the Target 60.5kg 1.41L 1:12.43 1 1
n/a Hit the Target n/a 0.49L 54.01
61.0 8  $5 Super57.5kg 4.341 1:37.24 3 5
61.0 7  $3F Sedition 60.0kg 2.36L 1:13.95 3 3
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— . Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 12
1 5 CHARM M EBABY Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.0kg Prizemoney $225,305
| - 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1506m W&P% 26-53
AN Sire Charm Spirit Dam L|the.
gwrelgfsr (?l\fill%a??\jsMV I‘\llllll-lh;i::i Milligan, Mrs M Milligan, A Braude, J Career 13:5-3-2 12 Mths 16:5-3-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Stephens, C Brown & A Wright ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-1  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1400m Tamw Cup Good4 A Morgan 54.0 12 $15.00 High Court 54.0kg 037L 1:21.67 100 8
30f16 ROYA Sat10Apr21 1400m CTRY CHAMP Soft7 G Buckley 55.5 16  $14 Art Cadeau 56.0kg 2.00L 1:25.23 15 14
80f12 ROSE Sat13Mar2l 1350m BM88 Good3 K O'hara 520 7  $41 Yao Dash 60.0kg 4.30L 1:18.79 12 12
1of14 SCON Sun21Feb21 1400m MNC CHAMP Good4 G Buckley 55.5 7 $5 Charmmebaby 55.5kg 346L 1:21.8 12 12
60f11 PORT Sun7Feb2l 1206m PREV CL4 Good4 R Jones 56.5 8  $11 Elusive Eagle 56.0kg 2.76L 1:11.84 11 10
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Race 8 DUTTON ELECTRICAL JOHN CLIFT MEMORIAL - BENCHMARK 58

SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,275. 2nd $9,050. 3rd $5,025. 4th $3,500. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,550. 7th $1,400. 8th $1,400. 9th

$1,400. 10th $1,400.

Rail: +1m Entire
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Rubic Honour Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, 5. Fourth Protocol Blinkers again, 7.
Murungal Cross-over nose band first time, 12. The First Ring Cross-over nose band first time, 17. Spiritofthevalley

Visors again

Horse
1. New Alliance
2. Ice In Vancouver

4. Farmer's Friend
5. Fourth Protocol

8. Territorial

9. Belitsa

10. Castlecomer
11. Lope De Broker
12. The First Ring
13. The Real Boss
14. Makana

15. Taketheshot

17. Spiritofthevalley

Jockey
Jacob Golden (a3)
Dylan Gibbons (a2)

Samantha Clenton
Jodi Worley

Ben Looker

Qin Yong (al.5)
Serg Lisnyy

Jake Pracey-Holmes
Grant Buckley
Matthew Palmer
Aaron Bullock
Christian Reith

Ashley Morgan

Trainer
Rod Hilton
Cody Morgan

Cody Morgan
Neville McCarthy

Jacob Perrett
Cody Morgan
Mark Minervini
Cameron Crockett
William Freedman
Melanie Bolwell
Todd Howlett
Mark Mason

Peter Sinclair

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
9656284115
1s011

3536821514
7866182760

0536574856
0059239955
4624055051
8721s0
5588531624
0860950456
6522151582
22512384

0519655832

Career
40:9-5-5
3:2-0-0

7:2-1-1
37:7-4-1

31:4-1-4
17:1-3-4
12:1-1-1
41-1-0
7:1-1-1
24:5-3-1
9:2-3-0
6:1-2-1

91-1-1

Prize
$96,480
$22,400

$44,850
$104,920

$90,340
$102,950
$45,915
$17,050
$25,255
$97,110
$36,540
$33,105

$22,871

NSW: 4:55 pm

W%
23%
67%

29%
19%

13%
6%
8%

25%

14%

21%

22%

17%

11%

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm

QLD: 4:55 pm
NT: 4:25 pm
SA: 4:25 pm
WA: 2:55 pm

P%
48%
67%

57%
49%

29%
47%
25%
50%
43%
38%
56%
67%

33%

Bar Wgt
8 63.5
2 63
SCRATCHED
9 615
1 61.5
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13 61
7 60.5
6 605
3 605
4 60.5
10 60.5
5 595
12 60
SCRATCHED

11 58
SCRATCHED
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6 13 8. Territorial "U

,p, 12 15. Taketheshot "H
o 11 17. Spiritofthevalley "ﬁ\

i 13. The Real Boss "H

4, Farmer's Friend "H

ry
o

1. New Alliance "H
9. Belitsa "H
10. Castlecomer "ﬁ

14. Makana "H
12. The First Ring "ﬂ\

11. Lope De Broker

SHF - Deg -0
[4+] [#] £ (4] (=] | [o2] [{¢]

-

¢ 2. Ice In Vancouver "H
&

ar 1 5. Fourth Protocol "H

Rail position: +1m Entire Race Direction
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*  [F¥ NEW ALLIANCE

f ’j 4 7 year old brown gelding (male)
"l Sire Swift Alliance Dam Reformed
Breeder Mr D Clifford
Owners D Clifford & Mrs A L Clifford
Colours Tangerine, White Stars, Blue Cap
Race Details
90f13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift
6of 11 TOOW Sat27Mar21 1000m BM70
60of8 ARMI Tue1Dec20 1100m BM66
20f7 LISM  Mon9Nov20 1110m BM66
80f9 KUMB Tue3Nov20 1000m Qlty
L
~ [HJ ICE IN VANCOUVER
I@t 3 year old bay gelding (male)
- *#  Sire Vancouver Dam Skating On Ice

Breeder Mr R Templeman
Owners R J Templeman

Track
Good4
Good4
Firm2

Good3
Good4

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $96,480
W&P% 23-48

Trainer Rod Hilton
Jockey Jacob Golden 63.5kg
Win Range 870m - 1100m

Career 40:9-5-5 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1stUp 7:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Firm 7:3-0-1 Good 27:5-5-4  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:5-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Golden 63.5 8$101.00 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 9.74L 56.59
T Wheeler 59.0 7  $21 Voulait 60.0kg 4.90L 59.91 1 1
M Weir 60.5 5 $81I%5e7a5ming for More 59.5kg 4.67L 1 1
A Chau 600 1 $4.60 Bangalley Lad 58.0kg 0.04L 1:03.55 1 1
B Appo 55.5 7 $4 Diggity 55.0kg 7.10L

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 2

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 63.0kg Prizemoney $22,400

Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With
™

Race Details

1of13 TAMW Fri23Apr21 ~ 1000m John Clift
1of10 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1000m OPEN-BT

14 of 14 ROYA Sat170ct20  1200m KOSCIUSZKO
1of7 SCNE Wed 30Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT
1of14 SCON Tue 8Sep20  1150m BM58

il

[} FARMER'S FRIEND

HEMEY 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good3

Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:3-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Gibbons 63.0 2 $1.65 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 3.87L 56.59
A Bullock nfa 4 Ice In Vancouver n/a 7.91L 57.92
G Ryan 550 12 $17 It's Me 53.0kg 64.30L 1:09.6 10 14
G Ryan n/a Ice In Vancouver n/a 0.15L 59.47
G Ryan 570 4 $1.85F1I8¢723I£1 Vancouver 57.0kg 4.43L 4 5
Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 9

Jockey Samantha Clenton 61.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1250m

Prizemoney $44,850
W&P% 29-57

- *  Sire Zoffany Dam Forcibly
(B)'\‘Issgfsrcsgpl\z:u:r:s? I;r\rl\lljaslzen B Walden, H McCormack, R S Galton, C L Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 61-1-2 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 211-1-0
Green, D J Turner, ngTudor, B R McMaugh, C S Adams, A J Kelly & G M Morgan ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Posmoil Racing (Mgr: W M Berryman) Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With
™M
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21 ~ 1000m John Clift Good4 S Clenton 61.5 9 $8.50 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 3.93L 56.59
30f5 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Morgan n/a Mr Wong n/a 4.74L 55.2
30f13 WARR Sun8Nov20 1200m CL3 Good3 G Ryan 58.0 11 $2.90F Joey's Chance 57.0kg 1.82L 1:09.43 12 8
60f12 SCON Fri230ct20  1400m CL3 Good4 M Bell 560 2 $8 Playard 60.0kg 1.46L 1:21.75 1 11
80f10 NEWC Sat30ct20  1200m BM64 Good4 M Bell 590 1 $3.80 Amorita 58.0kg 3.65L 1:11.9 77
— H Trainer Neville McCarthy Barrier 1
3 — FOU RTH PROTOCOI‘ Jockey Jodi Worley 61.5kg Prizemoney $104,920
v ‘ '3:‘ 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1300m W&P% 19-49
# M E¥  Sire Dane Shadow Dam Bold Horizon
Sﬁﬁﬂf:h”ﬂi?%i!&%”d Career 37:7-4-7 12 Mths 143-1-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-4
Colours Royal Blue, Silver Yoke, Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Horseshoes, Stripe Firm 3:0-0-3 Good 26:6-3-4 Soft 81-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 14:3-1-1  Dist 12:4-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 ) Worley 61.5 1$101.00 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 8.20L 56.59
80of 12 COON Tue 16Mar21 1100m BM 58 HCP Soft6 A Cooper 620 7  $20 Planet Ex 56.5kg 6.28L 1:05. 4 9
6of 11 DUBB Fri5Mar21  1000m BM66 Good4 ) Worley 58,5 7  $10 Sons of Bourke 58.0kg 3.33L 56.59 5 4
60f 10 DUBB Sun14Feb21 1100m BM66 Soft5  CWaddell 585 7 $5 Messy Miss 55.0kg 2.81L 1:04.17 33
10f13 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1000m BM58 Good4  J Worley 60.5 1 $2.60F Fourth Protocol 60.5kg 0.84L 56.4 6 4
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_—

= [EJ TERRITORIAL

m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Real Saga Dam Ten Eighty
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Trainer Jacob Perrett
Jockey Ben Looker 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $90,340
We&P% 13-29

Owners D K Kidd & Mrs J A Kidd E.""eeor_ g 10:461'4 éz “’:2;3%21 ;Stﬂu4'°_16f'01'0 ﬁ"d Upg%z(')o(')z
Colours Red And Purple Stripes frim B:0-0- 000 22.3-4- orta.L-L eavy 3.9-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 B Looker 61.0 13$101.005Ié:§gln Vancouver 63.0kg 13.95L
30f11 GRAF  Wed 4Nov20 1206m BM58 Good4 M Mcguren 610 10 $10 Kijito 60.0kg 3.73L 1:10.18 2 2
60of 7 GUNN Mon120ct20 1000m OPEN HCP BM82  Good4 Z Cruickshank  55.0 5  $19 Another Sin 60.5kg 3.00L 56.31 6 6
70f10 GOUL Thu12Mar20 1200m BM66 Good4 B Mcdougall 575 10 $8.50 Beach Baby 59.5kg 431L 1:10.06 34
40f12 GOUL Sun23Feb20 1300m 4Y+ BM66 Good4 K Jennings 580 5  $12 Peyton Place 62.0kg 5.63L 1:16.43 4 4
b Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 7
n BEI‘ITSA Jockey Qin Yong 60.5kg Prizemoney $102,950
s 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-47
b #  Sire Rubick Dam Beaver Rocks
gwrelgfsr I\I/)Iquvel"lilngtg I!_It:((j)ster A M Euvrard, A J Graham & T Euvrard Career 17.1-3-4 12 Mths 70-1-1  1st Up 5:0-2-0 2nd Up 41-0-2
Colours Red, White Di;mond Witf; M, Diamon’ds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7.0-1-2 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-2-1
™ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21 ~ 1000m John Clift Good4 Q Yong 605 7 $71.005I6c§.~9ln Vancouver 63.0kg 10.19L
14 of 14 MUSW Fri 26Mar21  1000m CL2 Soft7  MBell 565 5 $31 Jﬁst Field 59.5kg 8.79L 58.25 12 12
90f9 GOUL Fri14Aug20 1400m CL1 Heavy9 C Graham 610 1 $6 Easy Campese 58.5kg 14.40L 1:26.39 5 6
20f9  WYON Fri3Lul20  1200m CL1 Heavy8 R King 570 2 $2.60F1J.?1c§17uine Reward 58.5kg 0.81L 5 4
3of8 GOSF Thul16Jul20 1200m F&M BM64 Soft7  RKing 585 4 $5 Ehpress Bea 59.0kg 2.65L 1:12.96 6 6
T . Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 6
i 10 CASTLECOM ER Jockey Serg Lisnyy 60.5kg Prizemoney $45,915
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-25
Sire Outreach Dam Barcelona Girl
gl;lt\j:gfsr R'\/l/-\rEFLflo’:l/lsoFs’el\? Kean, P D Harrison, J P Van Duuren, G L Smith, M G Career 12.1-1-1 12 Mths 101-1-1 1st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Askew, T R Askew, P J IBrown, D J’ Mckee & S W Hansen I l Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Gold, White Spots, Black Sleeves And Cap, Gold And White Spots Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 S Lisnyy 60.5 6 $31.00 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 4.93L 56.59
60of8 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1000m BM66 Good4 ) Penza 57.0 7 $7.50 Holy Command 60.5kg 2.52L 57.59 8 8
20f14 NEWC Sat27Feb2l 900m BM68 Softs T Schiller 550 9 $31 Mr Polar 56.5kg 2.68L 51.3 11
40f11 NEWC Mon 1Feb21 1200m BM58 Soft5 S Clipperton 60.5 11  $16 Ashra Jahre 57.0kg 4.19L 1:11.79 10 10
13 of 15 KEMB Sat9Jan21 ~ 2000m BM64 Soft7  MBell 55.0 14  $31 He's a Given 57.5kg 15.30L 2:05.29 12 10
. LOPE DE BROKER Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 3
1;7 Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 60.5kg Prizemoney $17,050
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-50
/ Sire Lope de Vega Dam The Dow Jones ’ ’
grvssgfsr I\I\//Ilrrs,]l \\//:: ESSR Career4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes With Yellow Crosses Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 21-0-0 Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 ﬁ] Plracey— 60.5 3 $19.00 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 9.71L 56.59
olmes
70f12 WELL Sun28Mar21 1100m CL1 Soft6 ﬂ] Plracey— 58.5 6 $4.20 Ahead Start 58.0kg 5311 1:05.34 2 2
olmes
20f9 SCON Mon 15Mar21 1100m BM58 Soft7 M Bell 59.5 1  $3F Quick Nick 58.0kg 0.82L 1:05.33 1 1
10f10 TAMW Tue 23Feb21 1000m 3Y+ CGE MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 59.0 3 $1.95F Lope De Broker 59.0kg 2.26L 56.55 2 1
3of 7 MWBK Wed 10Feb21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Clenton n/a Front Row Ticket n/a 0.91L 1:00.82
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THE FIRST RING

& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
1% Sire Olympic Glory Dam Ballet Blue
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Trainer William Freedman Barrier 4
Jockey Grant Buckley 60.5kg Prizemoney $25,255
Win Range 1460m W&P% 14-43

Owners Ms K Waterhouse, Celebrating Winners (Mgr: L C Henderson), Minks Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1  1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Music Racing (Mgr: J Jang), N Stanton, 3JYaxIey, A JgLéwIer, S McCawley, S J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Parker & M Fitzgerald. Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Brown, White Epaulettes, Brown Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 G Buckley 60.5 4 $51.00 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 6.14L 56.59
l1of5 SCNE Wed 31Mar21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Palmer n/a The First Ring n/a 0.09L 53.84
80of9 CANB Sun 15Nov20 1400m CL1 Good3 B Griffiths 605 5 $5.501If2rzziggcisco Pizaro 57.5kg 7.78L 1 1
80f12 MUSW Sun1Nov20 1280m CG&E BM58 Heavy9 B Griffiths 620 5 $111:C1Ig§séing Comets 59.5kg 4.24L 1 1
90f9 RAND Mon 120ct20 1050m OPEN-BT Goodd B Griffiths n/a Royal Celebration /a 650L 10161
. THE REAL Boss Trainer Melanie Bolwell Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew Palmer 60.5kg Prizemoney $97,110

‘+‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Jet Spur Dam Spirit of Denmark
Breeder Porter Street Investments Pty Ltd

Win Range 800m - 1010m W&P% 21-38

Owners Ms N A Pullman, T B Pullman & Mrs V D Pullman ?aree;étS(—)&l 22 Nclltllizz(;()l() :stﬂU4p.15:02—(§)—0 ﬁnd Up;ll:O(—)O(—)l
Colours Lime Green, Black Cross, Armbands And Cap i 1:0-0- 000 10:3-3- ot a1 €avy 3.4
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:3-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 M Palmer 60.5 10$201.005I6c<529|n Vancouver 63.0kg 10.74L
80of8 TAMW Tue 6Apr21  1000m BM66 Good4  J Rogers 575 5 $101 H.oly Command 60.5kg 3.39L 57.59 5 1
6of 6 MORE ThullMar21 950m BM74 Heavy8 D Northey 550 4 $26 Miss Powerbelle 58.0kg 9.10L 55.95 5 4
110f11 SCON Tue 16Feb21 1000m BM58 SoftS Y Lewis 625 6  $31 Safaris 60.5kg 13.55L 57.5 33
90f9 SCON Thu28Jan21 1100m BM66 Good4 Y Lewis 59.0 3 $41 Dalaalaat 58.5kg 9.71L 1:03.41 22
- . Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 5

14 MAKANA Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.5kg Prizemoney $36,540
s 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 22-56

Sire Rubick Dam Sweet Revenge

g;‘\jﬁg;’ gt?(';nmgmughbreds Pty Ltd Career92-3-0 12 Mths6:2-2-0 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-1-0 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 3:0-2-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 8:2-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 TAMW Fri23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 A Bullock 59.5 5 $12.00 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 6.78L 56.59
20f9 TARE Fri29Jan21l  1000m BM58 Heavy8 A Gibbons 59.0 2 $3.40 Apache Blue 56.5kg 0.89L 58. 5 4
20f10 MUSW Thu 7Jan21  1000m CL2 Heavy8 A Gibbons 550 7 $5 Snitzari 56.5kg 1.13L 59.19 8 7
1of14 GUNN Tue 15Dec20 1000m F&M CL1 Good3 A Bullock 57.0 8 $7.50 Makana 57.0kg 1.83L 56.78 22
50f6  NEWC Tue24Nov20 1200m CL1 Good4 G Buckley 55.0 3 $4.80 Devil's Choice 55.0kg 4.36L 1:12.33 1 1
- . Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 12

15 TAKETH ESHOT Jockey Christian Reith 60.0kg Prizemoney $33,105
. o 3 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-67

Sire Smart Missile Dam Pass

(B):Issgfsr l\';/llsrsJACg I\S/IL;LI(l\r/]aSA Williams, C Johnson, R A Mallia, S Shoch, R E Yates, Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 61-3-1 ~ 1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 10-0-1

KD Yates, M Smith, A N Smith, L K Cummins, K P Cummins & W K Mason * Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-1-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Black, White Maltese Cross And Armbands, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4  C Reith 60.0 12 $4.60 Ice In Vancouver 63.0kg 3.87L 56.59
20f9 SCON Mon 15Mar21 900m CL1 Soft7 M Bell 58.0 7 $3.70 Tango Stepz 59.5kg 0.08L 52.19 8
10f13 SCON Fri230ct20  1100m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 56.5 10  $17 Taketheshot 56.5kg 2.12L 1:03.55 5 5
20f14 TAMW Mon 28Sep20 1200m MDN Good3 M Bell 57.0 13 $4.40F Poet Lad 57.0kg 0.67L 1:09.96 7 5
30f9 TAMW Mon 14Sep20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 56.5 4 $6.50 Splasher 56.5kg 1.13L 56.68 6 3
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& SPIRITOFTHEVALLEY

j 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Hvasstan Dam Esprit Rossa
Breeder G W Racing Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $22,871
W&P% 11-33

Trainer Peter Sinclair
Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Owners Ms K M Flaherty Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Green Vee, Pink Sleeves, Green Armbands, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 13 TAMW Fri 23Apr21  1000m John Clift Good4 A Morgan 580 11 $81.005Ié:§gln Vancouver 63.0kg 10.34L
50f8 MORE ThullMar21l 1400m F&M CL1 Heavy8 C Gallagher 600 1 $3.501$257n5ta Margherita 56.0kg 5.79L 3 5
10f9 MOE Wed20Jan21 1100m MDN-SW Good4 B Egan 575 9 $3.401$&f5i}0ﬂhevalley 57.5g 0.50L 7 4
90f13 SPEN Wed 30Dec20 1415m 4YUMDN-SW  Good4 JBowditch 565 6 $8.50 Biggus 565k 490L 12655 77
6of 11 SALE  Sun 20Dec20 1415m MDN-SW Good4  J Childs 575 6 32

$14 Audacious Heart 56.0kg 6.35L
1:25.97
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